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1. INTRODUCTION

This report presents the main conclusions of 4 cumulated sets of interviews that took place in 2019, in a total
of 3.000 interviews to foreign visitors to the Lisbon Region (Metropolitan Area). Additionally, we also present

some of the results gathered individually for the city of Lisbon, in a total of 2.156 interviews.

2. SUMMARY OF MAIN RESULTS

- Predominance of the male gender - 52%;

- 39,9% were under 35 years old;

- 49,5% were between 35 and 54 years old;

- 10,6% were more than 54 years old;

- 34,5% held at least a university degree as academic level;

- 69,8% were married or with a life partner;

- 27,2% were single;

- 98,9% had never visited Lisbon previously;

- 41,4% travelled as a couple;

- 31,9% travelled within a group of friends;

- 25,9% travelled as a family;

- Airline, travel and accommodation websites were the most used sources of information before the trip;

- Newspapers and magazines and social networks were the sources of information with best evaluations;

- During their stay, mobile apps were the main sources of information;

- The best evaluation went to the place of accommodation and local people;

- For 58,3% of interviewed visitors, Lisbon was their sole or main destination in this trip;

- The large majority of the interviewed visitors was accommodated in Lisbon City (86,1%);

- 76,6% of interviewed visitors opted to stay at a hotel establishment during their stay, while 23,1% chose local
accommodation;

- Internet was the main tool for booking the trip (94,7%);

- Walking, the underground and the train were the main means of transportation in the destination;

- Visiting monuments, attractions or museums, going out to dinner and walking around were activities
practiced by the vast majority of interviewed visitors;

- The main attractions were located in Lisbon City: Torre de Belém, Padrdo dos Descobrimentos, Mosteiro dos

Jeronimos, Sé de Lisboa and Castelo de Sao Jorge were the most visited monuments. Outside Lisbon, Palacio
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da Pena in Sintra, was the most visited. Regarding museums, the Centro Cultural de Belém was the most
visited, followed by the Pavilhdo do Conhecimento and the Museu do Chiado;

- The most visited places of interest are situated in the Centre of Lisbon and Belém, as is the case of Baixa,
Chiado, Avenida da Liberdade, Cais do Sodré, Terreiro do Paco, Belém and Bairro Alto, which were visited by
practically all the interviewed visitors;

- For 48,6% of interviewed visitors the initial expectations were exceeded during their visit.
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3. SAMPLE CHARACTERISTICS
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GENDER

Gender - Lisbon Destination

Gender - Lisbon City

Female;

Region Male; 52,0% City 46,8% Male;...
AGE
Age - Lisbon Destination Age - Lisbon City
65 or more 0,9% 65 or more 0,7%
55to 64 9,7% 55to 64 8,0%
4510 54 20,9% 4510 54 19,0%
35t044 28,6% 35t044 28,7%
2510 34 38,0% 2510 34 41,2%
15t0 24 1,9% 15to 24 2,3%
ACADEMIC LEVEL
Academic level - Lisbon Destination Academic level - Lisbon City
Post- Post-
0 0
graduation 150% graduation 15,7%
University 19,5% University 13,3%
degree degree
University University
attendance 47.8% attendance 47%
Secondary 17,5% Secondary - 16,0%
Elementary ‘ 0,2% Elementary ‘ 0,3%
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MARITAL STATUS

Marital status - Lisbon Destination

Widow/er | 0,4%

Divorced | 2,6%

Single - 2712%
Married
! 0,
Together - 69,8 /O

Marital status - Lisbon City

Widow/er | 0,3%

Divorced

Single - 30,3%
Married,
Together - 67'3%

2,1%

PREVIOUS EXPERIENCE

Previous experience - Lisbon
Destination

Repeaters;

,‘ 1,1%
/

First comers;

98,9%

Previous experience - Lisbon City

Repeaters;

I‘ 13%
=

First comers;
98,7%

TRAVEL COMPANIONS

Travel companion - Lisbon
Destination

Travel companion - Lisbon City

Solo traveller | 0,4% Solo traveller | 0,4%
Group of . Group of 0
friends - 31.9% friends 323%
Organised 03% Organised 0,3%
group group
Family 25,9% Family 23,3%
Couple _ 41,4% Couple 43,7%
Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa Page 6 of 100




Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2019

4. SOURCES OF INFORMATION BEFORE THE TRIP

LEVEL OF USE

Sources of information before the trip - Lisbon Destination

Airline websites

Travel websites
Accommodation websites
Other official websites
Newspapers/Magazines
Social networks
Family/Friends

Travel agents m Considerable use
www.visitlisboa.com = Minor use

Tourism brochures

Tourism guides/books

EVALUATION OF THE SOURCES OF INFORMATION

Evaluation of the sources of information before the trip - LISBON DESTINATION

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism guides/books 100,0% 9,80
Family/Friends 97,5% 9,55
Newspapers/Magazines 97,6% 8,82
Social networks 92,4% 8,80
Travel agents 95,4% 8,65
Airline websites 89,8% 8,46
Other official websites 97,4% 8,44
www.visitlisboa.com 82,2% 8,35
Accommodation websites 87,7% 8,25
Tourism brochures 73,3% 8,20
Travel websites 89,0% 8,15
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RESULTS BY MARKET, AGE AND SEGMENT

AIRLINE WEBSITES

INFO BEFORE THE TRIP - Airline websites
% use | Average satisfaction
TOP 5
Benelux 98,5% [ Spain
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INFO BEFORE THE TRIP - Travel websites
% use Average satisfaction

TOP 5
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ACCOMMODATION WEBSITES

INFO BEFORE THE TRIP - Accommodation websites
% use ‘ Average satisfaction
TOP 5

Local accomm. Austria/Switzerland 8,

41
55 or more

BOTTOM 5
Hotel accomm. Groups of friends

02

OTHER OFFICIAL WEBSITES

INFO BEFORE THE TRIP - Other official websites
% use | Average satisfaction
TOP5
USA/Canada 62,3% | 55 or more 8,77
France
USA/Canada
Local accomm.

BOTTOM 5

Local accomm. Austria/Switzerland 8

,38
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NEWSPAPERS AND MAGAZINES

INFO BEFORE THE TRIP - Newspapers/Magazines
% use ‘ Average satisfaction
TOP 5
55 or more 68,0% | 55 or more

Germany
UK/Ireland
taly
France
Total Lisbon Total Lisbon

BOTTOM 5
Under 35 35,3% | Italy
Spain
35 t0 44
Breci
USA/Canada Under 35
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SOCIAL NETWORKS

INFO BEFORE THE TRIP - Social networks
% use ‘ Average satisfaction
TOP 5
Local accomm. Local accomm. 9,01
Groups of friends

26,6%| 35 1044
Total Lisbon Total Lisbon

BOTTOM 5
Spain 18,1% | Hotel accomm. 8,66

180%
86
856
850
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5. SOURCES OF INFORMATION DURING THE TRIP

LEVEL OF USE

Sources of information during the trip - Lisbon Destination

Local people m 52,9%

Internet terminals 41,9%

Place of accommodation ‘ 40,9%

Tourism brochures 9,6%

Family/Friends m 2,1% m Considerable use
Tourism \rjformatlon 6-0% PPL) Minor se
offices

Tourism guides/books s 14%

EVALUATION OF THE SOURCES OF INFORMATION

Evaluation of the sources of information during the trip - LISBON DESTINATION

_ 9% Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism information offices 100,0% 9,38
Place of accommodation 99,5% 8,71
Local people 99,4% 8,55
Tourism guides/books 100,0% 855
Mobile apps 98,4% 8,49
Internet terminals 99,8% 8,38
Tourism brochures 64,7% 7,80
Family/Friends 43,9% 7,59
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RESULTS BY MARKET, AGE AND SEGMENT

MOBILE APPS
INFO DURING THE TRIP - Mobile apps
% use ‘ Average satisfaction
TOP 5
Spain 98,2% | Local accomm. 8,66
97,1% 8,59
8.49
35t044 93,9% | USA/Canada 8,44
93,9% 8.43
91,19 8.42
LOCAL PEOPLE

INFO DURING THE TRIP - Local people
% use | Average satisfaction
TOP 5
Brazil 85,0% | 55 or more 8,

91
Breci
taly

BOTTOM 5

45 t0 54 70,4% | Hotel accomm. 8

5
USA/Canada 703% 8,50
UK/Ireland 69,5%

Scandinavia 67,7% | Benelux 8,45

55 or more 59,6% | Austria/Switzerland 8,45
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INTERNET TERMINALS

INFO DURING THE TRIP - Internet terminals
% use | Average satisfaction

TOP 5
Brazil 70,0% | Austria/Switzerland 8,51

France
Benelux 4
Germany
Under 35
Total Lisbon ,

BOTTOM 5
45 1o 54 58,2% | 45 to 54 ;

35 to44 31
Families
USA/Canada
55 or more 817

PLACE OF ACCOMMODATION

INFO DURING THE TRIP - Place of accommodation
% use | Average satisfaction
TOP 5
55 or more 70,9% | 55 or more

USA/Canada Germany

Families

45 to 54 Families

35 t0 44 81

Total Lisbon Total Lisbon

BOTTOM 5

Germany 47,9% | City 8,62

Brazi 8,62
France 8,60
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TOURISM BROCHURES

INFO DURING THE TRIP - Tourism brochures
% use | Average satisfaction
TOP 5

55 or more 87,6% | City 8,04

794
788
-

BOTTOM 5
City 21,6% | Benelux 7,70

6. LISBON AS DESTINATION

Lisbon as destination - Lisbon Lisbon as destination - Lisbon City
Destination

Intransit | 0,5% Intransit | 0,6%
Secondary 0 Secondary 0
destination 41,2% destination 46,2%

Main Main

9 0

destination 37.6% destination 39,0%

Sole Sole

9 0

destination 20,7% destination 14,1%
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Lisbon SOLE DESTINATION of the trip

Lisbon SECONDARY DESTINATION of the trip

TOP 5

Total Lisbon 20,7%

BOTTOM 5

Under 35 13,9%
T

1,2%

TOP 5

41,2%

29,8%

UK/Ireland 26,9%
25,1%
23,1%

7. PLACE AND TYPE OF ACCOMMODATION

PLACE OF ACCOMMODATION

Place of accommodation - Lisbon
Destination

| 2,7%

Sintra I 3,8%

Setubal
Peninsula

Estoril/Cascais I 7,4%

LiSbon Clty _ 86”'%

Place of accommodation - Lisbon
City
Set_ubal 0,0%
Peninsula
Sintra 0,6%

Estoril/Cascais | 2,5%

Lisbon City

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa
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TYPE OF ACCOMMODATION
Type of accommodation - Lisbon Type of accommodation - Lisbon
Destination City
Non comercial | 0,4% Non comercial | 0,4%

Hotel o Hotel
accommodation - 76,6% accommodation
Local Local
accommodation . 23,1% accommodation
HOTEL ACCOMMODATION LOCAL ACCOMMODATION
TOP 5 TOP 5
Couples Groups of friends
UK/Ireland
4510 54
Austria/Switzerland
Under 35

66,7%
UK/Ireland 64,1%
Groups of friends 51,8%

8. TRAVEL BOOKING

Total Lisbon

BOTTOM 5

Austria/Switzerland 1

Travel booking - Lisbon Destination

Internet 94,7%

Travel agent 3,5%
Own transport 0,8%
Third party | 0,8%
Did not book | 0,2%

Travel booking - Lisbon City

Internet 95,5%

Travel agent 3,1%
Own transport = 0,6%
Third party | 0,7%
Did not book | 0,2%

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa
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9. TRANSPORTATION IN LISBON
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Transportation in Lisbon - Lisbon
Destination

On foot 97,3%

Train 82,7%

Underground 67,7%

Taxi

B

Public bus

Tourism bus

Bicycle

Transportation in Lisbon - Lisbon

Cit

Train
Underground
Taxi

Public bus

Tourism bus

Bicycle

Transportation in Lisbon - TRAIN

Transportation in Lisbon - UNDERGROUND

TOP 5

Total Lisbon 82,7%
BOTTOM 5
Hotel accommodation

79,3%

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa
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Austria/Switzerland
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ACTIVITIES
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Activities - Lisbon Destination

Monuments,
museums, attractions

98,0%
Going out to dinner 96,9%
Walking around

Beach

Nature

Exhibitions

Gastronomy and
Wine

Nightlife
Organised visit
Tour outside the city
Shopping I 14,3%
Boat trip I 13,4%
Shows I 9,5%
Attend sport event = 0,2%

Spa = 0,03%

Activities - Lisbon City

Monuments,
museums, attractions

95,8%

- 46,5%
- 43,6%
- 38,2%
- 35,2%
- 31,0%
. 23,5%
Boat trip l 16,5%

Tour outside the city I 13,5%

Going out to dinner

Walking around

Beach
Exhibitions
Nature

Nightlife

Gastronomy and
Wine

Organised visit

Shopping I 11,2%
Shows I 8,5%

Attend sport event | 0,2%

Activities - WALKING AROUND

55 or more

Scandinavia

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa
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Activities - BEACH

Activities - NATURE

TOP 5
59,8%

Total Lisbon

Germany

Families

3

TOP 5

50,8%

Scandinavia

Total Lisbon

BOTTOM 5
Groups of friends

Germany
Local accommodation
55 or more

Activities - EXHIBITIONS

Activities - GASTRONOMY AND WINE

TOP 5

Total Lisbon

BOTTOM 5
Under 35

Local accommodation

TOP 5

,

Total Lisbon
BOTTOM 5
Hotel accommodation

Activities - NIGHTLIFE

Groups of friends

TOP 5

68,8%

Local accommodation b

Under 35
UK/Ireland

Total Lisbon

59,6%
43,8%
43,1%

BOTTOM 5

35to 44
Couples

Families

0,
16,8%
0

4510 54 14,0%

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa
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Activities - ORGANISED VISIT

Activities - TOUR OUTSIDE THE CITY

TOP 5

TOP 5

55 or more
amilies
ermany 9
51054 29,3%
ez

Total Lisbon

Total Lisbon
BOTTOM 5 BOTTOM 5

Couples

Groups of friends

ocal accommodation
nder 35

pain

—

%20 [
i®)

Activities - SHOPPING Activities - BOAT TRIP
TOP 5 TOP 5

razil

razil
SA/Canada
ermany
rance

Total Lisbon

il I el =S
©}
3
o}
=
D

//
1 D7

BOTTOM 5
Spain
ouples
candinavia
enelux
Under 35
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VISITED ATTRACTIONS AND PLACES OF INTEREST

ATTRACTIONS

Monuments, museums, attractions -
Lisbon Destination

Torre Belém _ 97,3%
Padrao Descobertas _ 97,0%
Jerénimos _ 90,0%
Sé de Lisboa _ 89,9%
Castelo Sao Jorge _ 84,0%
Palacio Ajuda _ 72,7%
Palacio Pena - 40,6%
Oceanéario - 33,5%
cceelem [ 27.1%

Cabo da Roca - 253%
Pav. Conhecimento . 17,2%
Museu Chiado . 16,9%
Cristo-Rei . 13,9%
Museu Gulbenkian l 11,9%
Casino Lisboa l 11,6%
Casino Estoril . 10,7%
mupe [} 104%
Museu Arte Antiga I 9,5%
Casa das Historias. . I 8,6%
Beaches C. Estoril I 8,0%
Museu Coches I 7,5%
Museu Azulejo I 51%
Lisboa Story Centre I 4,5%
Castelo Palmela I 3,9%
Conv. Mafra I 2,7%
Beaches Caparica I 2,7%
Cabo Espichel | 1,2%
Zoo | 0,1%

Monuments, museums, attractions -
Lisbon City

Torre Belém _ 99,7%
Padrao Descobertas _ 98,8%
Jerénimos _ 93,1%
Sé de Lisboa _ 91,6%
Castelo Sao Jorge _ 88,5%
Palacio Ajuda _ 78,9%
Palécio Pena - 37,1%
Oceandrio - 32,3%
Cabo da Roca - 26,3%
cceelem [ 22.6%
Cristo-Rei . 13,8%
Museu Chiado l 11,9%
Pav. Conhecimento l 11,0%
Beaches C. Estoril I 10,4%
Museu Gulbenkian I 9,7%
Casino Lisboa I 8,7%

Casino Estoril I 7,0%
Museu Arte Antiga I 7,0%
mue || 6.2%

Museu Coches I 4.4%
Museu Azulejo I 4,0%
Casa das Historias. . I 3,8%
Conv. Mafra I 3,6%

Lisboa Story Centre | 2,5%
Castelo Palmela | 1,.2%
Beaches Caparica ‘ 1,0%
Cabo Espichel ‘ 0,8%

700 0,1%

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa
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PLACES OF INTEREST
Places of interest - Lisbon Places of interest - Lisbon City
Destination
saixa [ ©°5% Baixa 99,8%
chiado | 99.5% Chiado 99,8%
Av. Liberdade || ©°2% Belém 99,7%
Cais Sodr¢ || 9. % Av. Liberdade 99,6%
Terreiro Paco _ 98,6% Cais Sodré 99,2%
Belém _ 97,3% Terreiro Pago 98,9%
Bairro Alto _ 96,4% Bairro Alto _ 97,5%
afera | T 77.2% afera | T 354
P. Nagoes - 47,8% P. Nagoes - 44,4%
Sintra - 47 7% Cascais - 41,5%
Cascais - 47,6% Sintra
Estoril [ 21.7% Estoril
Almada [} 15.9% Amada [l 13.9%
Setubal | 11.6% Setubal | 2,1%
Obidos | 3,1% Obidos | 1,8%
Sesimbra | 2,3% Sesimbra | 1,6%
Ericeira | 0,7% Ericeira | 0,7%
Fatima = 0,5% Fatima | 0,4%
Arrdbida | 0,3% Arrabida | 0,3%
Places of interest - ALFAMA Places of interest - PARQUE NACOES
TOP 5 TOP 5

Couples 86,9% 55 or more 64,6%
Under 35 64
USA/Canada

UK/Ireland
Hotel accommodation

Total Lisbon
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Places of interest - SINTRA

Places of interest - CASCAIS

TOP 5

Total Lisbon

BOTTOM 5
Spain
Benelux
Local accommodation
Groups of friends
Under 35

TOP 5

67,1%

55 or more

razil
Local accommodation
roups of friends
Total Lisbon

(@)

=N ()
(@)
=
3
Q
=
<<

BOTTOM 5
Hotel accommodation
5to44
nder 35
candinavia
ouples

Places of interest - ALMADA

Places of interest - SETUBAL

TOP 5

EIIES ,
razil
510 54
candinavia
SA/Canada
15,9%

BOTTOM 5

13,3%
France

Local accommodation

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa
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19,3%

11,6%

Germany.
5 ormore
amilies
pain
5to0 44
Total Lisbon

BOTTOM 5
USA/Canada 10,1%
razil

Groups of friends
nder 35
enelux

o9)
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12. REALITY VS. EXPECTATIONS

Reality vs. Expectations - Lisbon Reality vs. Expectations - Lisbon City

Destination
Wonderful I

I 6,0% surprise
E
! 42,6% expectations
expectations
Met eXpECtationS _ 49’5% Met expECtationS _ 5“’0%

) 51%
Wonderful surprise

Below 1 3% Belovy 1,4%
expectations ' expectations
Big 0,1% Big 0,1%

disappointment disappointment

EXCEEDED EXPECTATIONS with the visit
TOP 5
USA/Canada 66,9%
0,
,80

Families 55,1%

45 to 54 54,8%

Total Lisbon 48,6%

BOTTOM 5

Austria/Switzerland 41,8%

)
41,5%
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GERMANY (249 Answers)
Gender - Germany Previous experience - Germany
Repeaters;
[‘ 1,6%
German Female; /
y 57,8%
First comers;
98,4%
Age - Germany Travel companion - Germany
65 or more 3,6% Solo traveller | 0,0%
55to0 64 18,1% Grgup of 34,1%
friends
4510 54 12,9% ;
Orgfonljsed 0,0%
351044 24,5% group
Famil 9
Academic level - Germany Marital status - Germany
Post-
graduation 64% Widow/er | 1,6%
Uglversmy 24.5%
egree Divorced 7,6%
University 0
attendance 39.8%
Single 25,7%
Secondary 28,9%
Married,
Elementary ‘ 0,4% Together - 65,1%
Lisbon as destination - Germany Travel booking - Germany
Secondary Travel agent = 0,0%
destinati 27,7%
estination
Own transport = 0,0%
g ya'q. 25,3%
estination Third party | 2,8%
Sole
destination 46,6% Did not book | 0,4%
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Place of accommodation - Germany Type of accommodation - Germany

Setubal
0,
Peninsula I5'6é Non comercial = 0,0%

Sintra I 4,8%
Hotel

accommodation
Estoril/Cascais . 18,9%
Local
Lisbon City 70,7% accommodation

Sources of information before the trip - Germany

66,7%

33,3%

Airline websites

Accommodation websites

Travel websites
Newspapers/Magazines
Other official websites
Social networks
Family/Friends
www.visitlisboa.com m Considerable use
Travel agents = Minor use

Tourism guides/books

Tourism brochures

Evaluation of the sources of information before the trip - GERMANY

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 100,0% 9,68
Newspapers/Magazines 99,3% 8,92
Social networks 86,4% 8,85
Other official websites 96,7% 8,53
Airline websites 84,3% 8,45
Accommodation websites 86,1% 8,23
www.visitlisboa.com 77,8% 8,22
Travel websites 82,2% 8,01
Travel agents 100,0% 8,00
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Sources of information during the trip - Germany

Local people m 47,4%
Internet terminals m 32,5%

Place of accommodation 32,1%

Tourism brochures 15,3%

Family/Friends E 1,2% m Considerable use
Tourism \rjformatlon 60% BID Minor se
offices

Tourism guides/books s 08%

Evaluation of the sources of information during the trip - GERMANY

_ 9% Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism information offices 100,0% 9,00
Place of accommodation 100,0% 8,99
Local people 100,0% 8,61
Mobile apps 95,1% 8,59
Internet terminals 100,0% 8,44
Tourism guides/books 100,0% 8,00
Family/Friends 50,0% 8,00
Tourism brochures 56,3% 7,64
Transportation in Lisbon - Germany Reality vs. Expectations - Germany
0,
) . 4,4%
Underground _ 81,1%
Exceeded
public bus [ 33:3%
Tourism bus 34,1% Met
- ’ expectations >1.0%
car ] o6%
Tram 5,2%
| 52 Below 2,4%
. expectat\ons
Bicycle I 52%
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Activities - Germany Places of interest - Germany

i 0,
96,0% criaco | %95%
Cais Sodré _ 98,8%

Monuments,
museums, attractions

Going out to dinner 96,0%

-
Walking around _ 86,7% Av. Liberdade _ 98,4%
eiern | 55
Beach - 59,8%
Terctooso N %
Gast d
R B saro v | >+
Organised visit - 39,4% Alfama _ 60,6%
Cascais - 594%
i i 0,
Tour outside the city - 37,8% _— - 530
Nightlife - 37,8% p.Nacoes [ 51.0%
Estoril 9
Exhibitions . 27,3% soril [ 382%
Setubal . 19,3%
Shopping . 20,9% Almada . 13.7%

20,5% Obidos | 5,2%
Sesimbra I 3,2%

Ericeira = 0,8%
6,0% Arrdbida | 0,8%

Nature
Boat trip

Shows

o
B
X

Monuments, museums, attractions - Germany

Torre Belem - | ©63%
Padrdo Descobertas [N 94,0%
sédeLisboa |G ss8%
Jeronimos | 84.3%
Castelo Séo Jorge [ 72.3%
Palacio Ajuda 574%
cCeelem I 40,6%
Palacio Pena [N 39.8%
Oceandrio [ 34.5%
CabodaRoca [ 297%
Museu Chiado 24,9%
Casino Estoril 20,5%
Pav. Conhecimento 20,5%
Casa das Histérias (Cascais) 20,1%
MUDE 17,3%
Casino Lisboa 16,5%
Museu Gulbenkian 16,5%

Museu Arte Antiga 15,7%
Museu Coches 14,9%
Cristo-rei [ 11.2%
Castelo Palmela - 10,8%
Museu Azulejo [l 8,8%
Lisboa Story Centre [l 8,8%

[ |
5
[o))
2

Beaches C. Estoril
Conv. Mafra
Beaches Caparica
Cabo Espichel

N
o)
S

—m
»
2
RS

)
X
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AUSTRIA/SWITZERLAND (213 Answers)

Gender - Austria/Switzerland Previous experience -
Austria/Switzerland

Repeaters;
/‘ 1,9%

Austria/ Female;
Switzerland 49,3%

First comers;
98,1%

Age - Austria/Switzerland Travel companion -
Austria/Switzerland

65 9
ormore 14% Solo traveller  0,0%

55 to 64 12,2%
e
45 to 54 15,0% R
rganise 0,0%
351044 24,4% group
25t0 34 46,0% Family 23,5%
15t024 © 0,9% Couple 40,4%
Academic level - Marital status - Austria/Switzerland

Austria/Switzerland

- It 0,
graz?;ttion - 15.0% Widow/er = 0,0%

Universit
degreey 23.0% Divorced I 3,3%
atendance 50,7%
Single 28,2%
Secondary
Married,
Lisbon as destination - Travel booking -
Austria/Switzerland Austria/Switzerland
Travel agent = 0,0%
dsecqnd'ary _ 37(6%
estination
Own transport | 0,0%
des,t/i‘slar;ion _ 37(6%
Third party | 0,5%

Sole
destination - 244% Did not book | 0,0%
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Place of accommodation -
Austria/Switzerland

Setubal

0,
Peninsula | 2.3%

Sintra I 4,7%

Estoril/Cascais I 10,3%
LiSbon Clty _ 82'6%

Type of accommodation -
Austria/Switzerland

Non comercial = 0,0%

Hotel

) 85,0%
accommodation

Local

0,
accommodation 15.0%

Airline websites

Travel websites
Accommodation websites
Newspapers/Magazines
Other official websites
Social networks
Family/Friends
www.visitlisboa.com

Travel agents

Sources of information before the trip - Austria/Switzerland

m Considerable use

m Minor use

Evaluation of the sources of information before the trip - AUSTRIA/SWITZERLAND

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 96,0% 9,12
Social networks 95,2% 9,00
Newspapers/Magazines 96,9% 8,75
Airline websites 86,1% 841
Accommodation websites 95,0% 8,41
Other official websites 100,0% 8,38
Travel websites 93,8% 827
www.visitlisboa.com 78,9% 8,21
Travel agents 100,0% 8,00
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Mobile apps

Local people m
Internet terminals 43

Place of accommodation |
Tourism brochures KRN 13,1%
Tourism irjformation 0,0% IER)

offices

Family/Friends | 0,9%
Tourism guides/books s 14%

Sources of information during the trip - Austria/Switzerland

5%
57,7%
7%

43,2%

35,7%

m Considerable use

Minor use

Evaluation of the sources of information during the trip - AUSTRIA/SWITZERLAND

_ 9% Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism information offices 100,0% 9,33
Place of accommodation 98,9% 8,71
Tourism guides/books 100,0% 8,67
Mobile apps 97,4% 8,56
Internet terminals 100,0% 8,51
Local people 98,4% 845
Tourism brochures 62,5% 7,73
Family/Friends 25,0% 7,50
Transportation in Lisbon - Reality vs. Expectations -
Austria/Switzerland Austria/Switzerland
On foot 97,7%
S| i R
Train 76,1%
Underground 62,9%
Exceeded 40 8%
Taxi - 26,8% expectations o7
Public bus
Tourism bus ) Met_ 56,8%
expectat\ons
car [ 207%
T 0,
ram ‘ 1,4% Be\ovy 1,4%
. expectat\ons
Bicycle ‘ 1,4%
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Activities - Austria/Switzerland Places of interest -

Austria/Switzerland

99,1% paixa | 1 co.0%
94,4% Chiado _ 100,0%
_ 84.0% Av. Liberdade _ 99,5%
' Terreiro Paco _ 99,5%

Monuments,
museums, attractions

Going out to dinner

Walking around

seach [ +7.0% aissove | 5%
exnibitions [ 3940 selem | o5
i 0,
Nightife - 37.1% Bairro Alto _ 94,8%
afarma || T 753+
Nature - 36.2% Sintra - 49,8%

Gastronomy and - 0 ) o
Wine 36,2% Cascais - 48,4%

® 0
Organised visit - 30,0% P. Nagoes - 43,2%
Estoril - 23,0%
Tour outside the city . 20,2% A . 155
Boat trip l 15,5% Setdbal . 11,7%
Shopping I 10,3% Obidos I 2,3%

Sesimbra | 1,9%
Ericeira | 0,9%
Attend sport event | 0,5% Arrébida | 0,5%

Shows I 8,9%

Monuments, museums, attractions - Austria/Switzerland

Tore gelem | ©°, %
Padrao Descobertas [ NNNRNRDNIE 962%
Jerenimos - | 30,29
Se de Libos | ¢ 3%
Castelo Sso Jorge [N 82,2%
Palacio Ajuda _ 75,6%
Palacio Pena [ 39,0%
Oceanario [ 333%
Cabo da Roca _ 30,5%
cCelem [ 21.1%
Cristo-Rei [ 14.6%
Pav. Conhecimento [ 14,1%

Museu Chiado [l 13.6%
I
i

Casino Estoril 12,7%
Museu Gulbenkian 11,3%
Casa das Historias (Cascais) - 10,3%
Beaches C. Estoril - 9,4%
MUDE [l 89%
Casino Lisboa - 8,5%
Museu Arte Antiga - 7,5%
Museu Coches . 5,6%
Castelo Palmela ] 3,8%
Beaches Caparica I 3,3%
Museu Azulejo ] 3,3%
Conv. Mafra I 1,9%
Lisboa Story Centre || 1,9%
Cabo Espichel I 0,9%
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Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2019

Gender - Benelux

Previous experience - Benelux

Repeaters;
[‘ 0,6%

Benelux
Age - Benelux Travel companion - Benelux
65ormore | 0,0% Solo traveller ' 0,0%
55to 64 5,1% Group of 0
to 9% .
Organised 0,0%
35t044 26,9% group
i 0
2510 34 46,3% Family 25,7%
Academic level - Benelux Marital status - Benelux
Post-
graduation - 16,1% Widow/er = 0,3%
s
9 Divorced | 1,8%
University 0
attendance >6,7%
Single 28,4%
Secondary 8,4%
Married,
Elementary ‘ 0,6% Together - 69,6%

Lisbon as destination - Benelux

Travel booking - Benelux

|n transit O'O% |nternet - 99/7%
Secondary Travel agent = 0,0%
0,
destination 40,9%
Own transport = 0,3%
Main
0,
destination 40,9% )
Third party = 0,0%
Sole
destination 18’2% Did not book 0,0%
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Setubal
Peninsula

Sintra

Estoril/Cascais

Lisbon City

Place of accommodation - Benelux

1,5%

4,5%

57%

88,4%

Type of accommodation - Benelux

Non comercial = 0,0%

Hotel

) 79,7%
accommodation

Local

0,
accommodation 20,3%

Accommodation websites
Other official websites

Newspapers/Magazines

www.visitlisboa.com

Sources of information before the trip - Benelux

Airline website

Travel websites

Social networks

Family/Friends

Travel agents

m Considerable use

m Minor use

Evaluation of the sources of information before the trip - BENELUX

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 100,0% 9,76
Social networks 94,4% 8,79
Newspapers/Magazines 95,9% 8,59
Airline websites 93,0% 8,51
Other official websites 98,6% 8,44
www.visitlisboa.com 87,5% 8,44
Accommodation websites 94,3% 8,39
Travel websites 93,2% 8,31
Travel agents 100,0% 8,31
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Local people m
Internet terminals
Place of accommodation

Tourism brochures ﬂ&%

Tourism information
offices

Sources of information during the trip - Benelux

Family/Friends m 2,1%

speee 0,9%

Tourism guides/books e 1 09%

64,2%

m Considerable use

Minor use

Evaluation of the sources of information during the trip - BENELUX

_ 9% Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism information offices 100,0% 9,00
Place of accommodation 100,0% 8,67
Mobile apps 99,4% 8,50
Local people 99,1% 8,45
Internet terminals 100,0% 845
Tourism guides/books 100,0% 8,33
Tourism brochures 60,5% 7,70
Family/Friends 50,0% 7,50

Transportation in Lisbon - Benelux

On foot 96,1%
Train 80,9%
Underground 64,2%

Taxi . 20,9%

Public bus . 17,6%
Tourism bus I 12,2%

Car . 17,9%

Tram | 3,0%

Bicycle | 1,5%

Reality vs. Expectations - Benelux

Wonderful
surprise

2,4%

Exceeded

. 38,5%
expectations

Met

. 57,9%
expectations

Below
expectations

1,2%
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Activities - Benelux Places of interest - Benelux
Monuments, 0
museums, attractions 98,5% Baixa 99,7%
Going out to dinner 93,7% Av. Liberdade 99,4%
Walking around 78,2% Chiado 99,4%
Cais Sodré 99,4%
Beach 52,8%
Terreiro Paco 99,1%
Nature 38,2% Bairro Alto 97,9%
Exhibitions 37,0% Belém 97,9%
0,
Nightlife 36,4% Alfama 84,8%
Cascais 45,7%
) isit o
Organised visi - 27.2% P.Nacbes 43,9%
Gastronomy and
vaey - 26,6% Sintra
Boat trip . 16,7% Estoril
) ) Almada
Tour outside the city . 15,5%
Setubal
shows I 8:4% Sesimbra
Shopping I 6,6% Ericeira
Attend sportevent | 0,3% Obidos | 0,6%

Monuments, museums, attractions - Benelux

I 07 6%
I 57,3%
I
o
Castelo 530 Jorge |G 575%
Palécio Ajuda - | 79,1 %
palécioPena [ 36.4%
Oceandgrio [ 36,1%
CabodaRoca [N 284%
cCgelem [ 19.7%
Pav. Conhecimento [ 13.7%
Museu Chiado [ 11,3%
Cristo-Rei [ 11,0%
Beaches C.Estoril [ 11,0%

Torre Belém
Padrdao Descobertas
Sé de Lisboa
Jerénimos

Casino Lisboa - 7,8%
Casino Estoril [l 7,8%
Museu Gulbenkian [l 7.2%
mMUuDE [l 6,9%

Museu Coches [l 6,3%
Casa das Historias (Cascais) | 3,9%
Beaches Caparica [l 3,3%
Castelo Palmela I 3,0%
Conv.Mafra | 2,7%
Museu Arte Antiga | 2,4%
Museu Azulejo I 2,4%
Lisboa Story Centre | 2,4%
Cabo Espichel | 1,8%
Zoo | 0,6%

Observatério Turismo de Lisboa Page 36 of 100



Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2019

BRAZIL (162 Answers)

Gender - Brazil Previous experience - Brazil

Repeaters;

I‘ 0,0%

Brazil Female;
45,7%
Age - Brazil Travel companion - Brazil
65ormore | 0,0% Solo traveller I 3,7%
55 to 64 6,2% Group of 0
friends 204%
45 to 54 17,3% ;
Orgraonbzsed I 3.7%
35t044 38.9% group
Famil 2849
2510 34 352% y 84%
15t0 24 2,5% Couple 43,8%
Academic level - Brazil Marital status - Brazil
Post-
graduation . 9’9% Widow/er 0,0%

o Divorced
University )
Single
Secondary - 15,4%

1,2%

17,3%

Married,
Elementary O'O% Together _ 81'5%
Lisbon as destination - Brazil Travel booking - Brazil
|ntran5it O'O% |nternet _ 8915%

10,5%

Secondary Travel agent
destinati 56,2%
estination

Own transport = 0,0%

Mai
destisiar;ion 42,6%
Third party  0,0%

Sole
destination |1,2% Did not book ' 0,0%
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Place of accommodation - Brazil Type of accommodation - Brazil
Setubal
0
Peninsula 06% Non comercial 2,5%

Sintra 1,2%
Hotel

) 82,7%
accommodation

Estoril/Cascais | 0,6%

Local
0,
LiSbon Clty - 97'5% accommOdation 14I8A)

Sources of information before the trip - Brazil

Airline websites

Travel websites

Accommodation websites
Other official websites
Social networks

Newspapers/Magazines

m Considerable use
Travel agents

m Minor use
Family/Friends

www.visitlisboa.com

Evaluation of the sources of information before the trip - BRAZIL

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 100,0% 9,58
Social networks 100,0% 8,89
Other official websites 98,9% 8,73
www.visitlisboa.com 70,0% 8,70
Travel agents 94,9% 8,67
Newspapers/Magazines 95,2% 8,62
Accommodation websites 92,0% 8,33
Airline websites 89,0% 8,31
Travel websites 84,8% 7,94
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Local people m

Family/Friends m 5,6%

Tourism \rjformatlon 60 R
offices

Tourism guides/books s 12%

Sources of information during the trip - Brazil

Internet terminals 51,9%

Place of accommodation I 35,8%

Tourism brochures ,7%

75,9%

m Considerable use

Minor use

Evaluation of the sources of information during the trip - BRAZIL

_ 9% Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism information offices 100,0% 10,00
Local people 99,2% 8,72
Place of accommodation 100,0% 8,65
Internet terminals 100,0% 8,50
Mobile apps 100,0% 848
Tourism guides/books 100,0% 8,00
Tourism brochures 63,6% 7,75
Family/Friends 50,0% 7,50

Transportation in Lisbon - Brazil

On foot 97,5%
Train 84,6%
Underground 73,5%

Taxi . 17,9%
public bus [ 228%
. 18,5%
Car l 14,2%

Tram I 3,7%

Tourism bus

Bicycle = 0,0%

Reality vs. Expectations - Brazil

Wonderful

: 23,5%
surprise

Exceeded

. 42,6%
expectations

Met

. 34,0%
expectations

Below
expectations

0,0%
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Activities - Brazil Places of interest - Brazil
Going out to dinner _ 98,1%
cov | 1000%
Monuments, museums, _ 96.9%
attractions ! Belém _ 100,0%
Walking around - 84,0% Av. Liberdade _ 100,0%
o | 1000
Beach - 50,0%
Bairro Alto _ 99,4%
Exhibitions - 42,6% Terreiro Paco _ 99,4%
wonire [ 220 cassov NN 5%
i
Organised visit - 32,1% Sintra _ 65,4%
Nature - 31,5% p.Nacoes | o429
Cascais 59,3%
Gastronomy and Wine - 31,5% ‘ _ ’
Estoril - 23,5%
snooping [ 26.5% amada [l 23.5%
Tour outside the city . 25,9% Setubal I 9,9%
Obidos I 9,9%
i 0,
Boat trip . 20,4% Fatima I 8,0%
Shows I 9,3% Ericeira | 2,5%
Sesimb 9
Attend sport event ‘ 0,6% esimbra | 0.6%

Monuments, museums, attractions - Brazil

rorre ceier | 100.0%
Padrao Descobertas _ 98,8%
sersnimos - | 5;. %
Castelo Séo Jorge _ 94,4%
SédeLisvor | <%
Palacio Ajuda _ 79,6%
palacio Pera [ NNGEGEIIII 50.9%
Oceanério _ 49,4%
Cabodaroca [ 327%
cceelem [ 235%
Casino Lisboa - 19,1%
Pav. Conhecimento - 19,1%
Cristo-Rei - 17,3%
Museu Gulbenkian - 16,0%
Casino Estoril - 13,0%
Museu Chiado - 11,7%
Beaches C. Estoril - 9,9%
Museu Arte Antiga - 9,3%
muoe Il 80%
Museu Coches . 6,8%
Conv. Mafra . 6,2%
Museu Azulejo . 5,6%
Castelo Palmela l 4,3%
Lisboa Story Centre I 3,7%
Casa das Historias (Cascais) I 3,7%
Beaches Caparica I 2,5%
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Gender - Scandinavia

Scandinavia

Previous experience - Scandinavia

Repeaters;

I‘ 0,3%

First comers;
99,7%

Age - Scandinavia

65 or more 1,6%
55to 64 6,8%
451054 21,5%
35t044 23,5%
25t034 45,0%
15t0 24 1,6%

Travel companion - Scandinavia

Solo traveller | 0,7%
Group of 0
Organised 0,0%
group
Family - 25,1%

Academic level - Scandinavia

Post-

0
graduation 18,9%

University

0,
degree 16,0%

University

0,
attendance >44%

Secondary 10,1%

Elementary 0,7%

Marital status - Scandinavia

Widow/er = 0,0%

Divorced 4,2%

Single 30,6%

Married,

0
Together 65,1%

Lisbon as destination - Scandinavia

Intransit | 0,7%
s [ o
dest/i\s;r;ion - 44,6%
destsizlaetion - 18,6%

Travel booking - Scandinavia

Internet 99,3%

Travel agent = 0,0%
Own transport = 0,0%
Third party | 0,3%
Did not book ' 0,3%
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Sintra | 2,9%

Estoril/Cascais I 11,1%

Place of accommodation - Type of accommodation -
Scandinavia Scandinavia
Setubal
0,
Peninsula I 3,6% Non comercial = 0,0%

Local
0,

Hotel

) 81,8%
accommodation

Airline websites|

Travel websites|
Accommodation websites
Other official websites
Newspapers/Magazines
Social networks
Family/Friends
www.visitlisboa.com

Travel agents

Sources of information before the trip - Scandinavia

m Considerable use

m Minor use

Evaluation of the sources of information before the trip - SCANDINAVIA

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 94,1% 941
Social networks 93,6% 8,70
www.visitlisboa.com 78,3% 8,61
Newspapers/Magazines 97,5% 8,60
Airline websites 89,7% 841
Other official websites 98,1% 8,38
Travel websites 95,2% 8,34
Travel agents 100,0% 8,25
Accommodation websites 89,4% 8,24
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Sources of information during the trip - Scandinavia

Local people m 54,1%

Internet terminals 49,8%
Place of accommodation ‘ 46,6%

Tourism brochures  |NNIREYY 8,8%
Tourism guides/books Hezeeiea—| 1,6% m Considerable use

Family/Friends 1,3% Minor use

Tourism information  [eNesr® '60
offices

Evaluation of the sources of information during the trip - SCANDINAVIA

_ 9% Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism information offices 100,0% 9,50
Place of accommodation 99,3% 8,60
Local people 100,0% 8,57
Mobile apps 99,3% 8,46
Tourism guides/books 100,0% 840
Internet terminals 99,3% 8,31
Tourism brochures 70,5% 7,85
Family/Friends 50,0% 7,50
Transportation in Lisbon - Reality vs. Expectations -
Scandinavia Scandinavia
0,
On foot 99,7% Wonderful
. ; 1,0%
Train 80,5% surprise
Underground 63,2%
) Exceeded
Publicbus [ 189%
Tourismbus | 15.6% Met - 51,5%
expectations '
Car . 18,6%
Tram 2,6%
| 26% Below 1,0%
. expectat\ons
Bicycle | 2,6%
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Activities - Scandinavia Places of interest - Scandinavia

I chodo I 5° 3%
sove N 520
- 70,7% Terreiro Paco _ 98,7%

Going out to dinner

Monuments,
museums, attractions

Cais Sodré _ 99,0%

Walking around

i 0,

Nature - 50,8% Av.Liberdade | 95+%

scier N 957

Exhibitions - 43,0% Bairro Alto _ 94,5%
Beach Alfama _ 83,1%

Sint 49
ighife [ 3620 e I 55:4%

Cascais - 42,7%
Organised visit - 29,6% p.Nacoes [ 368%
Gastronomy and - 29,3% Almada . 18,9%

Wine
Estoril . 17,3%

T tside the cit . 20,5%
our outsi ity 0 Setubal l 10,4%
Shows . 16,0% Sesimbra I 3,3%
Boat trip l 14,7% Obidos | o
Ericeira | 0,3%
H 0,
Shopping I 8,5% Arrdbida | 0,3%

Monuments, museums, attractions - Scandinavia

Padrdo Descobertas _ 97,7%
Torre Belém | ©c.7%
seronimos | © 5%
sedelisboa [N 92.2%
Castelo Sao Jorge [N 883%
palacio Ajuda [N 80.3%
Palécio Pena _ 48,9%
Cabo da Roca _ 29,6%
Oceandrio [ 28,0%
cCgeléem [ 18,6%
Cristo-Rei - 16,0%
Museu Chiado [l 12.4%
Casa das Historias (Cascais) - 11,7%
Casino Estoril - 10,7%
Pav. Conhecimento [l 9,1%
Museu Gulbenkian . 7,8%
Beaches C. Estoril . 7,5%
Casino Lisboa [l 6,2%
MUDE [l 6,2%
Museu Coches . 5,9%
Museu Arte Antiga . 5,5%
Castelo Palmela ] 3,9%
Museu Azulejo I 3,9%
Lisboa Story Centre J| 3,9%
Beaches Caparica ] 2,9%
Conv. Mafra I 1,6%
Cabo Espichel | 1,0%
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SPAIN (179 Answers)
Gender - Spain Previous experience - Spain
I_ Repeater...
Spain Female; ? /
45,8% ,29
Age - Spain Travel companion - Spain
65 ormore | 0,0% Solo traveller | 0,6%
55to 64 5,0% Group of 0
45to 54 20,1% f
Org?OnLJsed 0,0%
35 10 44 38,5% group
Famil 20,7%
25 10 34 34,1% / - ’
Academic level - Spain Marital status - Spain
Post-
graduation . 10,6% Widow/er 0,0%
Uglversny . 1.7%
egree Divorced 2,2%
University
attendance 43.3%
Single 26,8%
Secondary 32,4%
Married,
Elementary = 0,0% Together 70,9%
Lisbon as destination - Spain Travel booking - Spain
In transit | 1,1% Internet 86,6%
Travel agent = 0,0%
jecqndgry 324%
estination
Own transport l 12,3%
Main
0,
destination 36,9% )
Third party | 0,0%
Sole
destination 29,6% Did not book ‘ 1,1%
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Setubal
Peninsula

Sintra

Estoril/Cascais

Lisbon City

Place of accommodation - Spain

I 3,4%
| 2,8%

2,8%

91,1%

Type of accommodation - Spain

Non comercial = 0,0%

Hotel

accommodation

Local

accommodation

67,0%

33,0%

Accommodation websites

Newspapers/Magazines

Other official websites

www.visitlisboa.com

Sources of information before the trip - Spain

Airline website

Travel websites

Family/Friends

Social networks

Travel agents

m Considerable use

m Minor use

Evaluation of the sources of information before the trip - SPAIN

9% Satisfaction (8 or more)

Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 100,0% 9,71
Newspapers/Magazines 100,0% 8,95
Airline websites 97.6% 8,90
Social networks 84,4% 8,50
Travel websites 96,3% 8,39
Other official websites 98,2% 8,30
www.visitlisboa.com 80,0% 8,20
Accommodation websites 75,9% 8,06
Travel agents 100,0% 8,00
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Sources of information during the trip - Spain

MObHe apps 36,3%
Local people m 53,6%

Internet terminals KOOEZN  36,9%

Place of accommodation 35,8%

m Considerable use
Tourism brochures 7,8%
Minor use

Family/Friends E 1,7%
Evaluation of the sources of information during the trip - SPAIN

% Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Place of accommodation 96,9% 8,72
Local people 99,0% 8,63
Mobile apps 98,2% 8,53
Internet terminals 100,0% 8,41
Tourism brochures 58,3% 7,72
Family/Friends 50,0% 7,00
Transportation in Lisbon - Spain Reality vs. Expectations - Spain
0,
On foot 96,1% Wonderful
_ ; 1,7%
Train 65,4% SUrprise
Underground 61,5%
Exceeded

Taxi I 10,6% expectations 39,1%

Public bus . 21,8%
Tourism bus || 6.7% Met 55,3%
expectations '
car [ 385%
Tram 3,9%
I i ex Bei‘tz\gons 3.9%
Bicycle | 1,7% P
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Activities - Spain Places of interest - Spain

saixa | 1000%
Terreiro Paco _ 99,4%
chiado || 059
Av. Liberdade _ 98,3%

Monuments,
museums, attractions

Going out to dinner

Walking around

e cossove N
Gastronomy and , )
e oy
Nightlife Bairro Alto _ 94,4%
s | 45
Exhibitions

P. Nagoes - 53,1%

Nature . 24.6% Cascais - 45,8%
i 0,

. 19,6% Sintra - 41,9%

Boat trip
Estoril - 23,5%
Organised visit l 15,6% Setubal . 15,1%
Shopping I 10,1% Almada . 13,4%

Sesimbra I 7,3%
Obidos || 4,5%
shows | 5.6% Arabida | 1,7%
Ericeira ‘ 0,6%

Tour outside the city I 7,3%

Attend sport event | 0,6%

Monuments, museums, attractions - Spain

Torre elern | 55
Padréo Descobertas [ 95,5%
seronimos | ¢ 5
sé deLisboa |GG 53 5%
castelo Sao Jorge [N /37%
palécio Ajuda  [NNENEGNEEE 64.2%
Palécio Pena _ 35,8%
cCeelem [ 35.2%
Oceandgrio [ 27.9%
Pav. Conhecimento [ 24.6%
Museu Chiado _ 22,9%
Cabo da Roca - 20,7%

Beaches C. Estoril - 13,4%
Casino Estoril [l 12.3%
Cristo-Rrei [ 171.2%
Casino Lisboa - 10,1%
Museu Gulbenkian - 10,1%
Cabo Espichel - 8,9%
MUDE [l 89%
Conv.Mafra [l 7,3%
Museu Coches . 6,7%
Casa das Historias (Cascais) . 6,1%
Beaches Caparica . 5,6%
Museu Arte Antiga [l] 4,5%
Lisboa Story Centre . 4,5%
Museu Azulejo I 3,4%
Castelo Palmela I 2.2%
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USA/CANADA (139 Answers)

Gender - USA/Canada Previous experience - USA/Canada

ﬁ

Repeaters;
2,2%

Female;
USA/Canada 41,0%
Age - USA/Canada Travel companion - USA/Canada
65 ormore = 0,0% Solo traveller  0,0%
5510 64 5,8% Group of o
friends 44.6%
4510 54 20,9% )
Orgraonulsed 0,0%
35 1044 36,7% group
Famil 9
25 10 34 36,0% am - 22,9%
15t024 | 0,7% Couple - 29,5%
Academic level - USA/Canada Marital status - USA/Canada
Post-
graduation - 18,7% Widow/er | 0,0%
g Divorced 2,9%
University
attendance 46.0%
Single 38,8%
Secondary 13,7%
Married,
Elementary = 0,0% Together 58,3%

Lisbon as destination - USA/Canada

In transit 1,4% Internet 89,2%
Secondary Travel agent 10,8%
0,
destination 626%
Own transport = 0,0%
Main
L 35,3%
destination - Third party | 0,0%
Sole
destination 0.7% Did not book | 0,0%

Travel booking - USA/Canada
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Place of accommodation - Type of accommodation -
USA/Canada USA/Canada
Setubal O
Peninsula 0.0% Non comercial = 0,0%

) 89,2%
accommodation

Estoril/Cascais

Local
0,

Sources of information before the trip - USA/Canada

Sintra | 2,9%
Hotel
| 2,2%

Airline websites

Travel websites

Accommodation websites
Other official websites
Travel agents
Newspapers/Magazines
Social networks

m Considerable use

www.visitlisboa.com )
m Minor use

Family/Friends

Tourism brochures --

Evaluation of the sources of information before the trip - USA/CANADA

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

www.visitlisboa.com 100,0% 9,00
Newspapers/Magazines 100,0% 8,94
Social networks 87,1% 8,61
Other official websites 100,0% 8,59
Travel agents 91,7% 8,50
Airline websites 94,3% 8,35
Accommodation websites 90,5% 8,30
Travel websites 84.6% 8,01
Family/Friends 66,7% 767
Tourism brochures 50,0% 7,50
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Tourism information

Tourism guides/books

Sources of information during the trip - USA/Canada

Local people m 54,0%
Place of accommodation 46,8%
Internet terminals 38,1%
Tourism brochures 9,4%

58%
22%

0.0%SHeWAeR

offices

Family/Friends

43,9%

m Considerable use

Minor use

Evaluation of the sources of information during the trip - USA/CANADA

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism information offices 100,0% 10,00
Tourism guides/books 100,0% 8,67
Place of accommodation 100,0% 8,62
Local people 100,0% 8,55
Mobile apps 98,3% 844
Internet terminals 100,0% 8,26
Tourism brochures 63,2% 7,76
Family/Friends 0,0% 7,00

On foot
Train
Underground
Taxi

Public bus
Tourism bus
Car

Tram

Bicycle

Transportation in Lisbon -

USA/Canada
95,7%
70.5% Wonderful
surprise
55,4%
31,7% Exceeded

expectations
18,7%

Met

expectations

Below
expectations

Reality vs. Expectations -

USA/Canada

18,0%

48,9%

33,1%

0,0%
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Activities - USA/Canada Places of interest - USA/Canada

o073 cove. | 1000%
98,6% Av. Liberdade _ 100,0%
craco | 1000%

Going out to dinner

Monuments,
museums, attractions

Walking around _ 83,5% )
Terreiro Paco _ 100,0%
e [ <o cassoore | 1000%
Nightife 42,4% gairo Atro | ©°3%

gelem | o+
Alfama _ 85,6%
36,0% P.Nagses | 5320

29,5% Cascais - 47,5%

Sintra - 46,8%

28,8% Amada [} 18.0%

Shopping . 21,6% estoril JJ 151%

Gastronomy and

Wine 38,1%

Exhibitions

Organised visit

Beach

¥ 0,

Tour outside the city . 18,0% S’etuba\ I 1o
Obidos | 2,9%
Boat trip l 14,4% Ericeira | 2,2%
Shows I 12.2% Sesimbra | 1,4%

Monuments, museums, attractions - USA/Canada

Tore elern | 57 5%
Padrao Descobertas _ 97,8%
sé detibox |
sersnimos | ©
Castelo Séo Jorge _ 91,4%
Palacio Ajuda _ 74,8%
Pal4cio Pena _ 44.6%
Oceanério _ 42,4%
Cabo da Roca _ 27,3%
cCeelem [ 24.5%
Cristo-Rei - 18,7%

Museu Chiado - 16,5%
Museu Gulbenkian - 12,2%
Pav. Conhecimento - 11,5%

Beaches C. Estoril - 10,8%
Casino Lisboa - 10,8%
muoe [l 108%

Museu Arte Antiga - 10,1%

Museu Coches - 8,6%

Casino Estoril . 6,5%
Lisboa Story Centre l 4,3%

Casa das Historias (Cascais) l 4,3%
Beaches Caparica I 3,6%

Castelo Palmela I 2,9%

Museu Azulejo I 2,2%

Conv. Mafra | 0,7%
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FRANCE (178 Answers)
Gender - France Previous experience - France
Repeaters;
I‘ 1,1%
France Female; Male;
55,1% 44,9%
Age - France Travel companion - France
65 or more 2,2% Solo traveller ' 0,0%
55t0 64 14,6% Group of 0
friends 32,6%
45to0 54 23,0% :
Org?OnLJsed 0,0%
35t044 23,6% group
Famil 29,8%
251034 33,19% / 0
151024 3.4% Couple 37.6%
Academic level - France Marital status - France
Post-
graduation . 9.0% Widow/er | 1,1%
Ugwersny 21,3%
egree Divorced 3,9%
University 0
attendance 41,0%
Single 28,7%
Secondary 28,7%
Married,
Lisbon as destination - France Travel booking - France
|n tranSit O 6% |nternet _ 94,4%
0,
Secondary . Travel agent | 0,6%
destination 070
Own transport ‘ 1.1%
Mai
destisiar;ion 326%
Third party 3,9%
Sole
destination 37.1% |l Did not book 0,0%
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Setubal
Peninsula

Sintra

Estoril/Cascais

Lisbon City

Place of accommodation - France

I 3,9%
I 6,2%
I 9,6%

Type of accommodation - France

Non comercial = 0,0%

Hotel

) 71,9%
accommodation

Local

) 28,1%
accommodation

Accommodation websites

Newspapers/Magazines

Other official websites

www visitlisboa.com

Sources of information before the trip - France

Airline websites

Travel websites

Social networks

Family/Friends

Travel agents

m Considerable use

m Minor use

Evaluation of the sources of information before the trip - FRANCE

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 97,9% 9,69
Social networks 93,8% 8,88
Newspapers/Magazines 96,3% 8,72
Other official websites 98,6% 8,65
Travel agents 100,0% 8,60
Airline websites 86,1% 847
www.visitlisboa.com 73,3% 8,40
Accommodation websites 78,4% 8,12
Travel websites 85,3% 8,06

Observatorio Turismo de Lisboa

Page 54 of 100



Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2019

Sources of information during the trip - France

Local people m 44,4%

Internet terminals JOOEZR  35,4%

Place of accommodation 0,6% 27,0%

Tourism brochures 14,0%

Tourism information

: 6 2,8% m Considerable use
offices !

Family/Friends I anea |,7% Minor use

Tourism guides/books E 1.1%

Evaluation of the sources of information during the trip - FRANCE

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism information offices 100,0% 9,67
Place of accommodation 100,0% 8,86
Local people 100,0% 8,50
Mobile apps 97,2% 8,50
Internet terminals 100,0% 8,46
Tourism guides/books 100,0% 8,33
Family/Friends 60,0% 7,80
Tourism brochures 61,8% 7,63
Transportation in Lisbon - France Reality vs. Expectations - France

On foot 94,4%

. Wondgrfu\ 0,6%
Train 83,1% surprise
Underground 66,9%
Exceeded
Taxi 29,8% expectations - 34:3%
Public bus 38,2%
Tourism bus 16,9% Met 59,0%
expectations '
Car 16,9%

Tram I 6,2% Below I 6.2%

tati
Bicycle I 2.8% expectations

Observatério Turismo de Lisboa Page 55 of 100



Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2019

Activities - France Places of interest - France
Going out to dinner _ 96,6% Cais Sodré _ 99,4%
vorumenss [N o i cove | °:
museums, attractions '

_ . Av. Liberdade _ 98,9%
Walking around 87,1% Chiado _ 98,9%
Gastronpmyand 56,7% Terreiro Paco _ 97,2%

Wine

scier | 6.1
Beach 44.9%
Bairro Alto _ 94,4%
Nightlife 43,8% afama [ 506%
A 0,
Exhibitions - 35,4% P-Nagoes - 234%
Cascais - 47,2%
Organised visit . 26,4% Sintra - 45,5%
Nature . 25 8% Estoril [ 21.3%
Almada [ 11,8%
Tour outside the city . 21,3% Setdbal . 11,2%

Shopping . 20,2% Obidos I 28%

Sesimbra | 1,7%

i 0,
Boat trip l 14,6% Ericeira ‘ 0,6%
Shows | 5,1% Arrabida | 06%

Monuments, museums, attractions - France

I 55 5%
e
I G- 2%
e
Castelo Séo Jorge _ 70,2%
Palécio Ajuda [ NNEGGEGII 53.9%
cCeelem N 42,7%
Palécio Pena [ 37.1%
Oceandrio [N 32.0%
Museu Chiado _ 28,1%
Pav. Conhecimento [ 27.5%
CabodaRoca [ 208%
mMupe [ 20,2%
Casino Lisboa [l 16,3%
Casino Estoril [l 11,8%
Cristo-Rei - 11,2%
Museu Coches - 11,2%
Museu Azulejo [l 10,7%
Lisboa Story Centre - 10,7%
Museu Gulbenkian - 9,6%
Museu Arte Antiga il 9.6%
Casa das Historias (Cascais) . 8,4%
Beaches C.Estorl [l 7,3%
Castelo Palmela | 3,4%
Conv. Mafra I 2.2%
Cabo Espichel | 1,1%
Beaches Caparica | 0,6%

Torre Belém
Padrao Descobertas
Sé de Lisboa
Jerénimos
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Gender - Italy

Female;

taly 48,59%

Previous experience - Italy

Repeaters;
I_ 2,2%

First comers;
97,8%

Age - Italy Travel companion - Italy
65ormore  0,7% Solo traveller  0,0%
5510 64 13,49
3,4% Grpup of 20.9%
friends
otond 18.7% Organised
g 0,0%
35 t0 44 29,9% group
i 0,
251034 35.8% Family 21,6%
15t024  15% Couple 48,5%
Academic level - Italy Marital status - Italy
Post-
graduation - 11,9% Widow/er | 0,7%
s [l
9 Divorced | 0,7%
University 0
attendance 46,3%
Single 29,1%
Secondary 29,9%
Married,
Elementary = 0,0% Together - 69,4%
Lisbon as destination - Italy Travel booking - Italy
In tranSit 017% |nternet - 97'8%
0,
Secondary Travel agent = 0,0%
destinati 35,1%
estination
Own transport = 0,0%
Mai
destislar;ion >0,0%
Third party | 1,5%
Sole
destination 14,2% Did not book | 0,7%
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Place of accommodation - Italy Type of accommodation - Italy
Setubal
0,
Peninsula |3'O/O Non comercial | 0,0%
Sintra | 2,2%
Hotel ' 74.6%
accommodation
Estoril/Cascais I 5,2%

Local
0,
LiSbon Clty _ 89'6% accommOdation 25'4/0

Sources of information before the trip - Italy

Airline website

Travel website

Accommodation websites
Newspapers/Magazines
Other official websites
Social networks

m Considerable use
Family/Friends

m Minor use
www visitlisboa.com

Travel agents

Evaluation of the sources of information before the trip - ITALY

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 100,0% 9,53
Newspapers/Magazines 98,5% 8,69
Social networks 93,9% 8,67
Airline websites 94,7% 8,62
Other official websites 96,7% 8,36
Travel agents 100,0% 8,20
Accommodation websites 83,9% 8,18
www.visitlisboa.com 87,5% 8,00
Travel websites 82,7% 7,97
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Tourism brochures

Family/Friends

m 3,7%

Tourism information |y
offices ik 07%

Sources of information during the trip - Italy

Local people m
Internet terminals 38,8%
Place of accommodation | 36,6%

32,1%

50,0%

m Considerable use

Minor use

Evaluation of the sources of information during the trip - ITALY

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism information offices 100,0% 9,00
Place of accommodation 100,0% 8,68
Local people 100,0% 8,66
Mobile apps 100,0% 8,55
Internet terminals 100,0% 840
Family/Friends 50,0% 7,67
Tourism brochures 54,8% 7,52

Transportation in Lisbon - Italy

On foot

93,3%

Train 85,8%

Underground 73,9%

Taxi

- 21,6%
- 284%

Public bus

Tourism bus

Car
Tram

Bicycle I 4,5%

Reality vs. Expectations - Italy

Wonderful

; 5,2%
surprise

Exceeded

. 42,5%
expectations

Met

. 51,5%
expectations

Below
expectations

0,7%
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Activities - Italy Places of interest - Italy
Monuments,
museums, attractions _ 96,3% Cais Sodré _ 100,0%
Going out to dinner _ 95,5% Baixa _ 99,3%
Walking around _ 82,8% Chiado _ 99,3%
i 0,
Beach - 433% Terreiro Paco _ 99,3%
Gastronomy and Belem _ 97.8%
; 40,3% )
Wine Av. Liberdade _ 97,8%
Exhibitions - 38:8% sairo o [ o5
Nightlife - 336% areme [ TR 75+
Nature - 29,1% Cascais - 46,3%

Sintra
Organised visit - 27,6%

P. Nacoes - 42.5%
9
. 17.2% Estoril . 17,9%

Tour outside the city

Boat trip l 14,9% amada ] 149%
shopping [ 134% setcbal ] 11,20
howe I 97% Obidos | 2,2%

Monuments, museums, attractions - Italy

Tore elern | 5 5%
Padrao Descobertas _ 93,3%
Sé deLison N ¢, %
sersrimos N ¢ '
I 1%
Palacio Ajuda _ 67,9%
Pal4cio Pena _ 38,1%
cCeelem [ 276%
Oceandrio _ 26,9%
Cabo da Roca _ 22,4%
Pav. Conhecimento _ 20,9%
Museu Chiado _ 19,4%
Cristo-Rei - 15,7%
Casino Lisboa - 13,4%
mUDE [ 13.4%
Museu Gulbenkian - 11,9%
B 04%
B 3%
B 7%
Casa das Historias (Cascais) - 6,7%
Lisboa Story Centre . 6,0%
Conv. Mafra . 52%
Museu Azulejo . 5,2%
Museu Coches . 5,2%
Castelo Palmela . 4,5%
Beaches Caparica I 2,2%

Castelo Sdo Jorge

Casino Estoril
Museu Arte Antiga
Beaches C. Estoril
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UNITED KINGDOM AND IRELAND (320 Answers)

Gender - UK/Ireland

Female;

UK/Ireland 447%

Previous experience - UK/Ireland

Repeaters;
1,9%

First comers;

Age - UK/Ireland

65 or more 1,3%

55 t0 64 15,0%

4510 54 18,1%

35 to 44 24,1%

2510 34 40,0%

1510 24 1,6%

Travel companion - UK/Ireland
Solo traveller | 0,0%

Group of

friends 38,1%
Organised 0,0%
group
Family 21,3%
Couple 40,6%

Academic level - UK/Ireland

Post-

0
graduation 12.2%

University

0
degree 13:4%

University

0,
attendance 39,7%

Secondary 34,7%

Elementary = 0,0%

Marital status - UK/Ireland

Widow/er | 1,3%
Divorced | 2,2%
Single 31,9%
o

Lisbon as destination - UK/Ireland

Intransit = 0,0%

Secondary

0,

destination 26,9%

Main

0,

destination 31,9%

Sole

o)

destination 41,3%

Travel booking - UK/Ireland

Internet 98,1%

Travel agent | 0,3%

Own transport = 0,0%

Third party | 1,6%

Did not book | 0,0%
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Place of accommodation -
UK/Ireland

Seﬁubal 31%
Peninsula

Sintra I 53%
Estoril/Cascais I 10,3%
LiSbon Clty - 81'3%

Type of accommodation -
UK/Ireland

Non comercial = 0,0%

Hotel

) 64,1%
accommodation

Local

) 35,9%
accommodation

Airline websites
Accommodation websites
Travel websites
Newspapers/Magazines
Other official websites
Social networks
Family/Friends
www.visitlisboa.com

Travel agents

Sources of information before the trip - UK/Ireland

m Considerable use

m Minor use

Evaluation of the so

es of information before the trip - UK/IRELAND

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 96,8% 9,67
Newspapers/Magazines 97,6% 8,94
Social networks 87.7% 8,83
Travel agents 100,0% 8,63
Other official websites 95,8% 8,50
Airline websites 83,4% 8,39
www.visitlisboa.com 86,7% 8,13
Accommodation websites 79,4% 8,07
Travel websites 84,2% 8,01
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Sources of information during the trip - UK/Ireland

Local people m 43,4%

Internet terminals KOOECN 34,7%

Place of accommodation ‘ 34.4%

Tourism brochures 12,5%

Tourism guides/books 2,5% m Considerable use

Family/Friends  |Kegegan 1,9% Minor use

Tourism information  [KeYeA 2,5%
offices

Evaluation of the sources of information during the trip - UK/IRELAND

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism information offices 100,0% 9,14
Place of accommodation 98,2% 8,68
Tourism guides/books 100,0% 8,63
Local people 98,6% 8,61
Mobile apps 96,4% 849
Internet terminals 100,0% 8,38
Tourism brochures 67,2% 7,88
Family/Friends 37,5% 7,75

Transportation in Lisbon - Reality vs. Expectations - UK/Ireland

UK/Ireland
0,
On foot 97,8% V\/ondgrful | 1,39%
) surprise
Train 85,0%
Underground 73,1% Exceedgd - 41,6%
expectations '
Taxi
Public bus Met expectations - 50,6%
Tourism bus Bel
elow
Car expectations I 2:9%
Tram :
__ Big 0,6%
Bicycle disappointment
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Activities - UK/Ireland Places of interest - UK/Ireland
Monuments, museums,
nemerorecums: | 99.1% cassocre | o5
Going out to dinner _ 97,5% Baixa _ 99,4%
Walking around - 81,3% Av. Liberdade _ 99,1%
Gastronomy and Wine - 51,9%
Terreiro Paco _ 98,4%
0,
seach [ 45.3% .
exhivitions [ 37.5% arema [ o2
Nature . 27,8% P. Nacoes - 56,3%
Cascai 53,1%
Organised visit . 27,2% seean - ?
Sintra - 47,8%
Tour outside the city . 27,2% Estoril - 28,8%
Shopping I 15.3% Almada . 14,1%
Boat trip I 10,9% setabal [ 122%
Shows I 6.9% Obidos I 3,4%
spa | 0.3% Sesimbra | 1,3%
Monuments, museums, attractions - UK/Ireland
Tore elern | <
Padrio Descobertzs | 55 0%
sersnimos | ¢ 0%
SédeLisvor | o-.7%
Castelo Sao Jorge [N 754%
Palécio Ajuda _ 63,8%
Palacio Pena [ 39.4%
cCeelem [ 38.1%
Oceanério _ 34,1%
Pav. Conhecimento - 25,3%
CabodaRoca [ 24.1%
Museu Chiado - 23,1%
Museu Gulbenkian [ 17.5%
Casino Lisboa - 17,2%
Casino Estoril - 15,3%
Museu Arte Antiga - 14,4%
Casa das Historias (Cascais) - 13,8%
mMUDE [ 13,1%
Cristo-Rei - 10,3%
Museu Coches  [Jll 9,7%
Beaches C. Estoril . 8,4%
Museu Azulejo . 6,6%
Lisboa Story Centre . 5,9%
Castelo Palmela I 4,1%
Conv. Mafra | 1,3%
Beaches Caparica | 1,3%
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14. RESULTS BY AGE
UNDER 35 YEARS OLD (1.197 Answers)

Gender - Under 35 Previous experience - Under 35

Repeaters;

I' 0,7%

Under 35
First con

99,3%

Travel companion - Under 35

Solo traveller | 0,8%

Group of

Organised 0.0%
group

Family - 13,9%

Academic level - Under 35 Marital status - Under 35
Post-
graduation . 15,7% Widow/er | 0,0%
U&nversﬂy I 9,4%
egree Divorced = 0,0%

University .

Secondary I 8,2%

Married,
Elementary | 0,3% Together - 42,4%

Single 57,6%

Lisbon as destination - Under 35 Travel booking - Under 35
Intransit | 0,7% Internet - 99,6%
0,
Secondary Travel agent = 0,0%
destinati 43,5%
estination
Own transport = 0,4%
Mai
destislar;ion 41,9%
Third party  0,0%
Sole
destination 13,9% Did not book | 0,0%
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Setubal
Peninsula

Sintra

Estoril/Cascais

Lisbon City

Place of accommodation - Under 35

| 2,4%

1,7%

I 3,8%

92,1%

Type of accommodation - Under 35

Non comercial | 0,2%

e | - o
accommodation

o | . o
accommodation

Accommodation websites
Other official websites

Newspapers/Magazines

www.visitlisboa.com

Sources of information before the trip - Under 35

Airline website

Travel websites|

Social networks

Family/Friends

Travel agents

m Considerable use

m Minor use

Evaluation of the sources of information before the trip - UNDER 35

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 100,0% 9,53
Social networks 94,9% 8,80
Newspapers/Magazines 98,8% 8,54
Airline websites 95,4% 8,54
Travel websites 95,5% 8,36
Other official websites 98,6% 8,35
Accommodation websites 91,5% 8,29
Travel agents 100,0% 8,21
www.visitlisboa.com 77,8% 8,15
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Sources of information during the trip - Under 35

Local people m 64,5%

Internet terminals 55,7%
Place of accommodation 42,8%

Tourism brochuresi‘i,f&%
Family/Friends [ol 2,7% m Considerable use

Tourism guides/books 1,3% Minor use

Tourism information  [eNelr® 1560
offices

Evaluation of the sources of information during the trip - UNDER 35

_ 9% Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism information offices 100,0% 9,17
Place of accommodation 100,0% 8,59
Tourism guides/books 100,0% 8,56
Local people 99,9% 8,52
Mobile apps 99,5% 8,51
Internet terminals 99,9% 8,41
Tourism brochures 52,5% 7,50
Family/Friends 26,5% 7,24
Transportation in Lisbon - Under 35 Reality vs. Expectations - Under 35
On foot _ 97.1% Wonderful

Train

) 1,4%

Underground - 64,2%
_ Exceeded 40.1%
Taxi . 15,5% expectations o
public bus [ 15:8%

e I 4,2% Met - 57,3%
eXpeCtat\OnS
Car . 16,5%

Tram | 2,3% Below

. 1,2%
expectations

Bicycle | 1,8%
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Activities - Under 35

Monuments, museums,
attractions

Going out to dinner
Walking around
Nightlife
Beach
Nature
Exhibitions
Gastronomy and Wine
Organised visit
Boat trip
Shows
Tour outside the city
Shopping
Attend sport event

Spa

Places of interest - Under 35

saia || 227
chiado | 207
Av. Liberdade _ 99,6%
Terreiro Paco _ 99,3%
Cais Sodré _ 99,2%
Bairro Alto _ 98,2%
selem | o
Alfama _ 86,4%
Cascais - 43,4%
P. Nacoes - 38,6%
Sintra - 36,8%
Almada . 13,8%
Estoril . 12,5%
Setubal

Sesimbra | 1,3%

Padrdo Descobertas
Torre Belém
Sé de Lisboa
Jerénimos
Castelo Séo Jorge
Palacio Ajuda
Palacio Pena
Cabo da Roca
Oceanario
CCBelém
Cristo-Rei
Pav. Conhecimento
Beaches C. Estoril
Casino Lisboa
Museu Chiado
Casino Estoril
Museu Gulbenkian
Beaches Caparica
MUDE
Lisboa Story Centre
Museu Arte Antiga
Conv. Mafra
Casa das Historias (Cascais)
Castelo Palmela
Museu Coches
Cabo Espichel
Museu Azulejo
Z00

Obidos = 0,5%
Ericeira = 0,3%
Arrdbida = 0,2%
Fatima 0,1%
Monuments, museums, attractions - Under 35
. 98,2%
I 97,9%
P 95,0%
P 01,1%
P 89,5%
. 84,0%
. 332%
N 30,0%
. 294%
B 154%
B 146%
B 4%
B 2%
B 34%
B 6%
B 58%
B 50%
I 35%
I 33%
I 23%
| 2.2%
| 21%
| 21%
| 14%
| 1.2%
| 1,0%
| 1,0%
0,3%
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Gender - 35 to 44

Previous experience - 35 to 44

Repeaters;

1,2%

Female;
35t044 46,3%
First comers;
98,8%
Travel companion - 35 to 44
Solo traveller = 0,2%
Group of 0
friends - 208%
Organised 0.1%
group
Family 26,9%
Couple 51,9%
Academic level - 35 to 44 Marital status - 35 to 44
Post-
graduation 16,2% Widow/er | 0,0%
U&nversﬂy 23,2%
egree Divorced 2,8%
University O
Single 13,9%
Secondary 14,7%
Married,
Elementary 0,1 % Together _ 83,4%
Lisbon as destination - 35 to 44 Travel booking - 35 to 44
|ntran5it 0,5% Internet - 96,2%
@)
Secondary Travel agent | 2,7%
destinati 42,5%
estination
Own transport = 0,8%
Mai
destis;r;ion 36.7%
Third party | 0,1%
Sole
destination 204% Did not book = 0,2%
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Place of accommodation - 35 to 44 Type of accommodation - 35 to 44
Setubal 0
Peninsula | 2.3% Non comercial | 0,5%

Sintra 3,3%

Hotel

) 80,3%
accommodation

Estoril/Cascais 5,9%

Local
0,

Sources of information before the trip - 35 to 44

Airline websites

Travel websites

Accommodation websites
Other official websites
Newspapers/Magazines
Social networks
Family/Friends

Travel agents m Considerable use
www.visitlisboa.com = Minor use

Tourism brochures

Tourism guides/books

Evaluation of the sources of information before the trip - 35 TO 44

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 95,1% 9,45
Social networks 93,3% 8,89
Newspapers/Magazines 97,9% 8,77
www.visitlisboa.com 87,3% 8,56
Travel agents 96,0% 8,51
Other official websites 08,4% 8,50
Airline websites 89,0% 843
Accommodation websites 89,3% 8,23
Travel websites 86,7% 8,05
Tourism brochures 66,7% 6,67
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Sources of information during the trip - 35 to 44

Local people m 53,1%

Internet terminals 40,0%

Place of accommodation 41,8%

Tourism brochures 10,2%

Family/Friends e 24% m Considerable use

Tourism information
offices

Tourism guides/books 1.6%

s 2,3% Minor use

Evaluation of the sources of information during the trip - 35 TO 44

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism information offices 100,0% 9,62
Place of accommodation 98,9% 8,60
Local people 99,1% 8,54
Tourism guides/books 100,0% 847
Mobile apps 98,2% 8,46
Internet terminals 100,0% 8,36
Tourism brochures 63,5% 7,76
Family/Friends 48,0% 7,52
Transportation in Lisbon - 35 to 44 Reality vs. Expectations - 35 to 44
' Wondgrful 5.9%
Underground 66,1%
- Exceeded 0
Taxi . 21,8% expectations 455%
Public bus . 24,1%
Tourism bus l 14,3% Met - 46,9%
expectations '
Car . 20,1%
T 0,
ram I 4.5% Be\ovx_/ 1.6%
) expectat\ons
Bicycle | 1,6%
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Activities - 35 to 44 Places of interest - 35 to 44

S EX
I ;s
— £
— EX
— X
B

Going out to dinner

Baixa

Av. Liberdade
Chiado

Cais Sodré
Terreiro Pago

Monuments, museums,
attractions

Walking around

Nature

Beach Bairro Alto

Belem | o6
Gastronomy and Wine Afama || T 778%

Exhibitions e - o

A N P.Nacoes [N 489%

Organised visit Cascais [ 434%
Nightlife Estoril [} 18.6%
. . Amada [} 16.6%
Tour outside the city Setubal | 12.8%

Sesimbra | 2,8%
Obidos | 2,4%
Ericeira ‘ 0,8%
Fatima = 0,3%
Arrdbida = 0,1%

Shopping
Boat trip

Shows

Attend sport event

Monuments, museums, attractions - 35 to 44

Tore geter - | o7
padréo Descobertas [N o6.7%
Sé e Livos | '
serenimos N <55
Castelo sao Jorge [N 336%
palécio Ajuda [N 726%
Palacio Pena _ 43,4%
Oceandrio [N 355%
cCeelem [ 27,0%
Cabo da Roca _ 22,6%
Pav. Conhecimento [ 17.7%
Museu Chiado - 16,1%
Cristo-Rei - 14,1%

Museu Gulbenkian [l 11.2%
mupe [ 10,8%
Casino Lisboa - 10,6%
Casino Estoril - 8,1%
Beaches C. Estoril - 7,6%
Museu Arte Antiga - 7,6%
Museu Coches - 7.2%
Casa das Historias (Cascais) . 6,9%
Lisboa Story Centre . 4,8%
Museu Azulejo [l] 4,2%
Conv. Mafra I 3,3%
Beaches Caparica I 3,3%
Castelo Palmela ] 2,9%
Cabo Espichel | 1,2%
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Gender - 45 to 54

Previous experience - 45 to 54

Repeaters;

I‘ 0,8%

>~

Female;
4510 54 B
Travel companion - 45 to 54
Solo traveller | 0,0%
Group of
friends
Organised ‘ 0.5%
group
Academic level - 45 to 54 Marital status - 45 to 54
Post-
graduation 174% Widow/er | 0,2%
Uglversny 26,9%
egree Divorced 1,9%
University 0
attendance 36,3%
Single 1,3%
Secondary 19,3%
Married,
Elementary | 0,2% Together - 96,7%
Lisbon as destination - 45 to 54 Travel booking - 45 to 54
|n tranSit 013% Internet _ 89,6%
Secondary Travel agent I 8,6%
destinati 44,1%
estination
Own transport | 1,6%
Mai
destisiar;ion 37.3%
Third party | 0,0%
Sole
destination 18,3% Did not book = 0,2%
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Setubal
Peninsula

Sintra

Estoril/Cascais

Lisbon City

Place of accommodation - 45 to 54

| 2,9%
I 6,1%
I 9,6%

Type of accommodation - 45 to 54

Non comercial | 0,8%

Hotel

) 86,1%
accommodation

Local

0,
accommodation 13,1%

Accommodation websites
Other official websites

Newspapers/Magazines

www visitlisboa.com

Tourism guides/books

Sources of information before the trip - 45 to 54

Airline websites

Travel website

Social networks
Travel agents

Family/Friends

Tourism brochures

m Considerable use

m Minor use

Evaluation of the sources of information before the trip - 45 TO 54

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 95,5% 9,58
Tourism guides/books 100,0% 9,50
Newspapers/Magazines 95,9% 8,92
Travel agents 94,0% 8,82
Social networks 90,2% 8,76
www.visitlisboa.com 90,2% 8,51
Tourism brochures 75,0% 8,50
Other official websites 94,6% 843
Airline websites 87,0% 8,38
Accommodation websites 84,2% 8,23
Travel websites 87,8% 8,14
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Sources of information during the trip - 45 to 54

Local people m 48,6%

Internet terminals KOOEZY  36,3%

Place of accommodation ‘ 41,6%

Tourism brochures 11,1%

Tourism information

: 0,69 gl m Considerable use
offices d !

Family/Friends |=: 1,3% Minor use

Tourism guides/books 1.9%

Evaluation of the sources of information during the trip - 45 TO 54
_ 9% Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism information offices 100,0% 9,20
Place of accommodation 99,6% 8,81
Tourism guides/books 100,0% 8,58
Local people 99,0% 8,58
Mobile apps 98,8% 8,46
Internet terminals 99,6% 8,33
Tourism brochures 64,2% 7,81
Family/Friends 38,5% 7,62
Transportation in Lisbon - 45 to 54 Reality vs. Expectations - 45 to 54
On foot 98,2% )
Wonderful surprise 10,7%
Train 791%
Underground 64,2% Exceeded 441%
expectations '
Taxi 354%
Public bus - 27,9% Met expectations - 43,6%
Tourism bus - 26,8%
Below oy
Car . 20,2% expectations P
Tram I 4,1% Big
) ; 0,2%
Bicycle | 18% disappointment
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Activities - 45 to 54 Places of interest - 45 to 54
useums, ttacios 99:4% criado | %9.5%
_ A saia | 24
Going out to dinner 99,0% Av. Liberdade _ 99,0%
Walking around 80,9% Cais sodre || NN 934%
Gastrcilr\w/pmyand 45,4% Terreiro Pa’go _ 98,2%
ine Belém _ 97,6%
Exhibitions 44.6% Bairro Alto _ 96,8%
Nature 42,5% Alfama _ /6%
' sinra | 60.0%
Organised visit - 37,7% P. Nacbes _ 554%
Cascais - 51,4%
Beach - 366% Estoril - 27.2%
Tour outside the city - 29,3% Almada - 19,1%
. setabal [l 12,3%
Shopping . 17.7% Obidos | 64%
Nightlife I 14,0% Sesimbra | 2,7%
Ericeira | 1,1%
Boat trip I 10,8% Fatima | 1.19%
Shows I 9,9% Arrébida | 1,0%

Monuments, museums, attractions - 45 to 54

Padrao Descobertas [N 98,6%
Tore getér | 57 5%
Jerenimos | ©.0%
sédelisboa [N 893%
Castelo Séo Jorge _ 86,0%
Paldcio Ajuda [N 71,0%
Palécio Pena [N 50,0%
Oceandario _ 40,0%
cceelém [N 31.7%
CabodaRoca [ 247%
Museu Chiado [N 21.7%
Pav. Conhecimento [l 18,9%
Cristo-Rei - 15,9%
Museu Arte Antiga [l 15.3%
Museu Gulbenkian [l 15.1%
Casino Estoril [l 15.0%
MUDE [ 13,9%
Casa das Histérias (Cascais) [l 12.4%
Museu Coches [l 12.1%
Casino Lisboa - 11,8%
Museu Azulejo . 7,3%
Beaches C. Estoril . 6,2%
Lisboa Story Centre [l] 5,3%
Castelo Palmela I 4,3%
Conv. Mafra I 4,0%
Beaches Caparica | 1,8%
Cabo Espichel | 1,4%
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55 or more

Gender - 55 or more

Female;

66,5%

Previous experience - 55 or more

Repeaters;
I‘ 3,5%

First comers;
96,5%

Solo traveller

0,0%

1,9%

Group of
friends

Organised
group

Family

Couple

Travel companion - 55 or more

42,7%

351%

Academic level - 55 or more

Marital status - 55 or more

Post-
graduation I 47% Widow/er I 3,5%
32,9%
degree Divorced I 13,0%
University 0
attendance I >4%
Single ' 0,3%
Married,
Elementary O,O% Together _ 8312%
Lisbon as destination - 55 or more Travel booking - 55 or more
IntranSit 03% |nternet _ 82'3%
0,
Secondary e Travel agent 8,9%
destination e
Own transport ‘ 0,9%
Main
L 24,1%
destination Third party I 7,0%
Sole
destination 525% Did not book ‘ 0,9%
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Setubal
Peninsula

Sintra

Estoril/Cascais

Lisbon City

Place of accommodation - 55 or

more

I 4,4%
I 8,9%
. 20,3%

Type of accommodation - 55 or
more

Non comercial | 0,0%

e | - o
accommodation

o | l o
accommodation

Accommodation websites

Newspapers/Magazines

Other official websites

www visitlisboa.com

Tourism brochures

Tourism guides/books

Sources of information before the trip - 55 or more

Airline websites

Family/Friends

Travel websites

Social networks

Travel agents

m Considerable use

m Minor use

Evaluation of the sources of information before the trip - 55 OR MORE

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism guides/books 100,0% 10,00
Family/Friends 98,3% 9,63
Newspapers/Magazines 97,1% 9,32
Travel agents 91,7% 9,06
Other official websites 95,0% 8,77
Tourism brochures 75,0% 8,75
Social networks 83,9% 8,66
Airline websites 72,6% 8,33
Accommodation websites 76,1% 8,18
www.visitlisboa.com 72,9% 8,17
Travel websites 42,6% 6,73
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Sources of information during the trip - 55 or more

Mobile apps 18,4%

Place of accommodation m 29,7%

Local people ‘m_] 7.4%

20,9%

Internet termina\n 5,7%

Tourism information
offices

ofokics— 4,7%

Family/Friends E 0,6%

Tourism guides/books m 0,3%

m Considerable use

Minor use

Evaluation of the sources of information during the trip - 55 OR MORE

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism information offices 100,0% 9,50
Place of accommodation 99,0% 9,46
Tourism guides/books 100,0% 9,00
Local people 96,4% 8,91
Family/Friends 100,0% 8,90
Mobile apps 89,4% 8,51
Internet terminals 100,0% 8,17
Tourism brochures 70,9% 7,94

Transportation in Lisbon - 55 or
more
On foot _ 94,3%
Tain || o>
Underground _ 92,4%
Taxi 58,2%
Public bus 48,7%
Tourism bus - 61,4%
Car | 2,2%
Tram I 6,0%
Bicycle I 3,8%

Reality vs. Expectations - 55 or more

Wonderful

. 14,2%
surprise

Exceeded

. 41,5%
expectations

Met

. 38,3%
expectations

Below I 57%
expectatlons
Big 0,3%

disappointment
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Activities - 55 or more Places of interest - 55 or more

I 59.1%

Going out to dinner 99,4% Cais Sodré

Monuments, 98 7% Chiado _ 98,7%
museums, attractions P Baixa _ 98 4%
Walking around 95,3% Av. Liberdade [ AN 96.8%

_ 94,9%
I o49%
I s6.7%

Gastronomy and Belém

Wine 88,6%

Terreiro Pago
59,2% Bairro Alto

Tour outside the city

i 0

Organised visit 55,1% Cascais | 67.1%
P Nacoes | 645%

Habere 47 siva [ 55%

| IR
5%
B 5%

Estoril

Shoppin - 41,8%
pping ’ Alfama
Beach - 29,4% Setubal

Almada [l 15.2%
Nightlif . 16,8% , '
e ° Obidos ] 8.2%
Nature I 7,6% Sesimbra I 3,8%

Ericeira | 1,3%
Fatima | 0,9%
Boattrip | 0,3% Arrdbida | 0,3%

Shows ‘ 0,9%

Monuments, museums, attractions - 55 or more

rorreceier | 55
Padrao Descobertas [N 896%
sersnimos | .-
sé de isbox | 6%
cceeler I ¢’
Castelo Sao Jorge [N 60.4%
Museu Chiado _ 44.6%
Palécio Pena _ 42,1%
Pav. Conhecimento [N 33.9%
Museu Gulbenkian _ 33,5%
Palacio Ajuda _ 33,2%
Oceandrio [N 371.0%
Museu Arte Antiga _ 30,7%
Casa das Historias (Cascais) _ 30,1%
vUE [ 29,7%
Casino Estoril _ 28,2%
Casino Lisboa _ 25,9%
Museu Coches [N 23.4%
Museu Azulejo _ 19,0%
Cabo da Roca - 16,5%
Castelo Palmela [ 14.9%
Lisboa Story Centre - 11,1%
B 63%
Conv. Mafra | 1,3%
Cabo Espichel I 1,3%
Beaches C. Estoril | 0,9%
Beaches Caparica \ 0,3%

Cristo-Rei
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COUPLES (1.243 Answers)
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Gender - Couples

Previous experience - Couples

Repeaters;

I_ 1,0%

Couples
First comers;
99,0%
Age - Couples Academic level - Couples
650ormore | 0,1% Fost . 14,7%
graduation
55to0 64 9 i i
o 8,8% Uglversny I 9.29%
egree
0,
, 770
351044 350% || Atendance
0
251034 32,0% Secondary . 16,9%
151024 0,5% Elementary = 0,3%
Lisbon as destination - Couples Travel booking - Couples
Intransit | 0,4% Internet 98,3%
Travel agent | 0,7%
jec‘?”d‘?‘ry 489%
estination
_ Own transport | 0,9%
e 41,0%
estination Third party | 0,0%
Sole
destination 9,7% Did not book | 0,1%
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Place of accommodation - Couples

Setubal

0,
Peninsula | 2,2%

I 3,1%
| 2,7%

Sintra
Hotel

Estoril/Cascais

Local
Lisbon City

Type of accommodation - Couples

Non comercial

accommodation

accommodation

0,5%

90,8%

8,7%

Airline websites

Travel websites
Accommodation websites
Other official websites
Newspapers/Magazines
Social networks

Travel agents

Family/Friends _
R

www.visitlisboa.com

Tourism brochures

Sources of information before the trip - Couples

m Considerable use

m Minor use

Evaluation of the sources of information before the trip - COUPLES

% Satisfaction (8 or more)

Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism brochures 100,0% 10,00
Family/Friends 98,6% 9,38
Newspapers/Magazines 98,4% 8,76
Social networks 93,8% 8,56
Airline websites 93,3% 8,48
Travel agents 100,0% 842
www.visitlisboa.com 93,0% 8,42
Other official websites 98,9% 8,39
Travel websites 94,4% 8,33
Accommodation websites 91,6% 8,30
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Local people m

Internet terminals  [JOYORZ)
Place of accommodation ‘ 0,2%
Tourism brochures 4 5,2%

Family/Friends [eKeELa—| 2,3%

Tourism guides/books  Eepseza 1,8%

Tourism information  [eYeEr8 205
offices

50,9%

46,2%

Sources of information during the trip - Couples

58,9%

43,2%

m Considerable use

Minor use

Evaluation of the sources of information during the trip - COUPLES

_ 9% Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism information offices

100,0% 9,54
Place of accommodation 99,1% 8,64
Tourism guides/books 100,0% 8,50
Local people 99,9% 8,49
Mobile apps 99,1% 842
Internet terminals 100,0% 840
Tourism brochures 73,6% 8,01
Family/Friends 42,9% /7,54

Transportation in Lisbon - Couples
On foot _ 94,3%
Train || oo
Underground _ 92,4%
Taxi 58,2%
Public bus 48,7%
Tourism bus - 61,4%
Car | 2,2%
Tram I 6,0%
icycle | 3.8%

Wonderful
surprise

Exceeded
expectations

Met

expectations

Below

Reality vs. Expectations - Couples
2,8%
41,9%
53,5%
1,8%

expectations
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Places of interest - Couples

e acione | I o+ seve | > 5%
Going out to dinner _ 97,7% Av. Liberdade _ 99,4%
chiado |GG <o+%

Walking around - 77,6% Cais Sodré _ 99,4%
Terreiro Paco _ 98,9%

Activities - Couples

Nature
coer I ©7.7%
Beach
Bairro Alto _ 97,0%
centivons e | 5 %%
Gastronomy and Wine sina [ 45.0%
P. Nacoes - 39,1%
Organised visit Cascais - 38,0%
Nightlife Almada . 13,3%
A Estoril . 12,1%
Boat trip setubal ] 103%

Sesimbra | 1,2%
Obidos ‘ 1,0%
Ericeira = 0,3%

Arrdbida = 0,1%
Fatima = 0,1%

Tour outside the city
Shows

Shopping

Attend sport event

Monuments, museums, attractions - Couples

Torre gelem | 55, %
Padrao Descobertas [N 973%
Jeronimos | 543%
s¢deLisboa [N ©2.0%
Castelo Sdo Jorge |GGG 906%
palacio Aiuda [N 52.7%
Palécio Pena _ 43,0%
Oceanério _ 30,5%
CabodaRoca [ 24.4%
cCBelém [ 16,6%
Cristo-rei [ 13.4%
Museu Chiado [Jll 9.6%
Pav. Conhecimento . 9,1%
Beaches C.Estoril || 7,4%
Museu Gulbenkian [l 6,8%
Museu Arte Antiga . 6,7%
MUDE [l 6,6%
Casino Lisboa [} 6,4%
Museu Coches l 4,8%
Casino Estoril | 4,7%
Conv. Mafra I 4,2%
Casa das Historias (Cascais) I 4,0%
Museu Azulejo | 3,5%
Lisboa Story Centre I 3,0%
Castelo Palmela || 2,7%
Beaches Caparica || 2,7%
Cabo Espichel | 0,4%
Zoo | 0,1%

Observatério Turismo de Lisboa Page 84 of 100



Visitor Activities and Information Survey 2019

FAMILIES (778 Answers)
Gender - Families Previous experience - Families
Repeaters;
0,9%
Families Female;
54,0%
Age - Families
65 or more 3,1%
55to 64 14,3%
45 to 54 31,6%
35to44 29,7%
251034 21,0%
15t0 24 0,4%
Academic level - Families Marital status - Families
Post-
graduation 19.7% Widow/er | 1,5%
g Divorced 6,4%
University 0
attendance 33.9%
Single 12,0%
Secondary 19,9%
Married,
Elementary O/‘I% Together _ 80'1%
Lisbon as destination - Families Travel booking - Families
IntranSit 013% |nternet _ 89/]%
0,
Secondary e Travel agent I 5,9%
destination R
Own transport | 1,5%
Main
L 37,5%
destination Third party I 3,0%
Sole
destination 27,5% Did not book ‘ 0,5%
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Place of accommodation - Families Type of accommodation - Families
Setubal
0,
Peninsula I 41% Non comercial = 0,3%
Sintra I 6,4%
Hotel ' 84.4%
accommodation
Estoril/Cascais I 13,1%

Local
0,
B - G S B

Sources of information before the trip - Families

Airline websites

Travel websites
Accommodation websites
Other official websites
Newspapers/Magazines
Family/Friends

Social networks

Travel agents m Considerable use
www.visitlisboa.com = Minor use

Tourism brochures

Tourism guides/books

Evaluation of the sources of information before the trip - FAMILIES

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism guides/books 100,0% 967
Family/Friends 98,7% 9,62
Newspapers/Magazines 97,2% 8,89
Social networks 90,7% 8,78
Travel agents 94,9% 8,71
Other official websites 96,4% 845
www.visitlisboa.com 86,9% 8,43
Airline websites 87,2% 8,39
Tourism brochures 77,8% 8,33
Accommodation websites 88,6% 8,27
Travel websites 88,1% 8,14
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Sources of information during the trip - Families

Local people m 46,9%
Place of accommodation m 41,1%

Internet terminals 34,4%

Tourism brochures 13,2%

Family/Friends m Considerable use

Tourism information

: Minor use
offices

Tourism guides/books

Evaluation of the sources of information during the trip - FAMILIES

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism information offices 100,0% 9,57
Place of accommodation 100,0% 8,82
Local people 98,4% 8,56
Tourism guides/books 100,0% 8,54
Mobile apps 97,2% 843
Internet terminals 99,6% 8,25
Family/Friends 50,0% 7,82
Tourism brochures 59,4% 7,70
Transportation in Lisbon - Families Reality vs. Expectations - Families
On foot

98,1%
. s

- 67,9% Exceeded )
expectations 46,0%

Train

Underground

Taxi
Public bus Met expectations - 43,4%
Tourism bus el
Car expef:t?a\?i/ons | 1.3%
Tram .
Bicycle disapp@%tment 0.1%
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Activities - Families Places of interest - Families
coing out o cinner | ©°> chiado | 29.5%
vonuments s TN saixa | 99 5%
, ons
museums, attracti Cais Sodré _ 99/2%
i 0,
wating arounct | 202 av.Liberdace [N 7%
Exhibitions - 48,7% Terreiro Paco _ 98,7%
O scie | %6.7%
e [ 447 gairo Ao | o5.1%
Gastronomy and - N _ 0
Wine 44.,6% Alfama 72,5%

I 632%
I 505%
I 536%

Organised visit

4979 Sintra
- 7% P. Nagoes
Beach - 41,0% Cascais

Estoril [ 323%
) i 0
Tour outside the city - 37,0% Almada - 24,3%
snopping [ 17.9% setcbal [ 15.9%
Obidos I 6,0%
ighiite [ 17.9% '
o ’ Sesimbra |4,4%
Boat trip I 9,0% Ericeira | 1,0%

Arrdbida ‘ 1,0%

Shows I 8,2%
Fatima ‘ 0,8%

Monuments, museums, attractions - Families

Torre Belém |G o6.5%
Padrao Descobertas [ 96.4%
Jerorimos R 5%
sedeLisboa [N 30.7%
Castelo Séo Jorge [N 523%
Palacio Ajuda [ ©°.0%
Palscio Pena [N 51.0%
Oceandgrio [N 48,1%
cCelem [ 30.2%
Cabo da Roca _ 26,7%
Museu Chiado [ 21.9%
Cristo-Rei [ 19.4%
Pav. Conhecimento - 19,4%
Museu Gulbenkian - 15,0%
Casa das Historias (Cascais) [ 14.9%
Casino Estoril [ 14.3%
Museu Arte Antiga [l 12.9%
mMUuDE [ 12.9%
Casino Lisboa [l 12.1%
Museu Coches - 11,8%
Museu Azulejo . 7,7%
Castelo Palmela [l 6,7%
Beaches C. Estoril [l 6,7%
Lisboa Story Centre [Jl| 5,0%
Cabo Espichel I 3,0%
Beaches Caparica | 2,7%
Conv.Mafra | 2,1%
Zoo  0,3%
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Gender - Groups of friends

Female;

Groups of friends 422%

Previous experience - Groups of
friends

Repeaters;
1,4%

=

Age - Groups of friends

18,7%

65ormore | 0,1%
55to 64 6,6%
4510 54 10,1%
351044
251034
15 to 24 5,0%

59,5%

Academic level - Groups of friends

Post-

0
graduation 12.0%

University

degree 26,8%

University
attendance

Secondary 16,5%

Elementary

0,1%

44,6%

Marital status - Groups of friends

Widow/er | 0,0%

2,8%

Divorced I

Single 74,1%

Married,

0,
Together 23,1%

Lisbon as destination - Groups of
friends

In transit 0,7%

Secondary
destination

Main
destination

Sole
destination

36,2%

33,3%

29,7%

Travel booking - Groups of friends

Internet 95,7%

Travel agent I 4,1%
Own transport | 0,2%
Third party | 0,0%
Did not book = 0,0%
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friends

Setubal | 23%

Peninsula

Sintra 2,6%

Estoril/Cascais 8,8%

Lisbon City

Place of accommodation - Groups of

86,3%

Type of accommodation - Groups of
friends

Non comercial = 0,1%

Hotel

) 51,8%
accommodation

Local

) 48,1%
accommodation

Airline websites
Accommodation websites
Travel websites

Other official websites
Newspapers/Magazines
Social networks
Family/Friends
www.visitlisboa.com
Travel agents

Tourism brochures

Tourism guides/books

Sources of information before the trip - Groups of friends

m Considerable use

m Minor use

Evaluation of the sources of information before the trip - GROUPS OF FRIENDS

9% Satisfaction (8 or more)

Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism guides/books 100,0% 10,00
Family/Friends 95,9% 9,55
Social networks 92,6% 8,94
Newspapers/Magazines 97,1% 8,83
Travel agents 89,9% 8,72
Other official websites 96,1% 8,50
Airline websites 87,0% 8,48
www.visitlisboa.com 74,8% 8,28
Accommodation websites 82,4% 8,16
Travel websites 81,2% 7,88
Tourism brochures 60,0% 7,60
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Sources of information during the trip - Groups of friends

Local people m 50,4%

Internet terminals [ONEZE  36,6%

Place of accommodation 33,8%

Tourism brochures 12,2%

Tourism information '

, 5 -

offices 2,8% Considerable use
Family/Friends 1,8% Minor use

Tourism guides/books Ve 09%

Evaluation of the sources of information during the trip - GROUPS OF FRIENDS

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism information offices 100,0% 9,08
Place of accommodation 99,7% 8,71
Tourism guides/books 100,0% 8,67
Local people 99,4% 8,62
Mobile apps 98,4% 8,61
Internet terminals 99,7% 8,44
Tourism brochures 63,1% 7,73
Family/Friends 29.4% 7,18
Transportation in Lisbon - Groups of Reality vs. Expectations - Groups of
friends friends
On foot 96,3% Wondertul
onaertu
Train 89,5% surprise I 6.5%
Underground 77,9%
Exceedgd 411%
Taxi GXDECtaUOﬂS
Public bus Met expectations _ 49,9%
Tourism bus
Below
Car I 9,7% expectations I 24%
Tram 7.2% )
| 72 Big 0,1%
) . ; , 1%
Bicycle | 29% disappointment
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Activities - Groups of friends Places of interest - Groups of friends
Monuments, museums, o
attractions N - sae [ oo 5%
Going out to dinner _ 93,8% chiado | 2o5%

Walking around _ 83,8% Av. Liberdade _ 99,3%
Cais Sodré _ 98,9%
- 0
Nightlife - 68,8% Terreiro Paco _ 98,2%
Gastronomy and Wine - 46,3% Belém _ 97,3%

Beach Bairro Alto _ 96,7%
Alfama _ 68,7%
Exhibitions Cascais - 54,6%
Nature P. Nagoes - 49,2%
Organised visit sinra [ 383%
Estoril - 251%
Tour outside the city . 18,7% Almada . 11.5%
Shopping . 16,8% setbal [ 9,2%
Boat trip I 11,9% Obidos I 29%
Sesimbra | 1,5%
Shows I 8,7% Ericeira ‘ 0,8%
Attend sport event = 0,2% Fatima = 0,5%

Spa | 0,1% Arrdbida = 0,1%

Monuments, museums, attractions - Groups of friends

Torre Belém 96,9%

00O
Padréo Descobertas [N 96,9%
Sé de Lisboa _ 87,4%
Jersnimos [N s846%
Castelo Sdo Jorge [ NN 76.8%
Palécio Ajuda [N 62.8%
cCaelem I 37.9%
Palacio Pena [ 28,8%
Oceandrio [ 25.7%
Cabo da Roca - 25,6%
Pav. Conhecimento - 251%

Museu Chiado [ 22.0%
Casino Lisboa [ 17.3%
Museu Gulbenkian - 15,7%
Casino Estoril - 15,2%
MUDE [l 13.4%
Museu Arte Antiga [l 10,2%
Beaches C. Estoril - 10,1%
Cristo-Rei 9,6%
Casa das Historias (Cascais) [l 9,5%
Museu Coches [l 7.5%
Lisboa Story Centre [l 6,2%
Museu Azulejo l 4,8%
Beaches Caparica | 2,9%
Castelo Palmela | 2,8%
Conv. Mafra | 1,4%
Cabo Espichel | 0,7%
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16. RESULTS BY TYPE OF ACCOMMODATION
HOTEL ACCOMMODATION (2.297 Answers)

Gender - Hotel accommodation Previous experience - Hotel
accommodation
Repeaters;
[‘ 0,8%
Hotel accomm.
First comers;
Age - Hotel accommodation Travel companion - Hotel
accommodation
65 or more 1,0% Solo traveller ' 0,2%
55to 64 9
o 9,7% Grpup of 21,6%
friends
45 to 54 23,6% :
Orgraonulsed ‘ 0,4%
35 t0 44 30,0% group
Famil 28,6%
251034 35,1% / - ’
Academic level - Hotel Marital status - Hotel
accommodation accommodation
Post—' 17.4% Widow/er | 0,5%
graduation
University
degree 14,2% Divorced | 2,6%
University 52.8%
attendance )
Single . 18,1%
Secondary 14,7%
Married,
Elementary 0'3% Together _ 78'8%
Lisbon as destination - Hotel Travel booking - Hotel
accommodation accommodation
Intransit | 0,5% Internet 93,7%
0,
dSecqndgry 46,2% Travel agent 4,4%
estination
Own transport = 0,7%
Main
destination 42,0%
Third party | 0,9%
Sole
destination 11,3% Did not book | 0,3%
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Place of accommodation - Hotel
accommodation

Seﬁu bal 2 4%
Peninsula

Sintra 4,2%

Estoril/Cascais 4,4%

Lisbon City 89,0%

Sources of information before the trip - Hotel accommodation

Airline websites

Travel websites
Accommodation websites
Other official websites
Newspapers/Magazines
Social networks

Travel agents
Family/Friends m Considerable use
www.visitlisboa.com = Minor use

Tourism brochures

Tourism guides/books

Evaluation of the sources of information before the trip - HOTEL ACCOMMODATION

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism guides/books 100,0% 9,80
Family/Friends 97,5% 945
Newspapers/Magazines 98,2% 8,78
Social networks 93,4% 8,66
Travel agents 95,1% 8,65
Airline websites 93,3% 8,46
Other official websites 98,2% 841
Accommodation websites 92,7% 8,33
Travel websites 93,9% 8,31
www.visitlisboa.com 82,6% 8,27
Tourism brochures 73,3% 8,20
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Sources of information during the trip - Hotel
accommodation

Local people m 57,0%

Internet terminals 47.6%

Place of accommodation ‘ 47,5%

Tourism brochures 7,0%

Family/Friends [0k 2,3%

Tourism information )
A 0,
offices - 2,3% Minor use

Tourism guides/books 1.8%

m Considerable use

Evaluation of the sources of information during the trip - HOTEL ACCOMMODATION

_ % Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism information offices 100,0% 9,42
Place of accommodation 99,6% 8,71
Tourism guides/books 100,0% 8,55
Local people 99,6% 8,51
Mobile apps 99,2% 843
Internet terminals 99,9% 8,37
Tourism brochures 65,0% 7,84
Family/Friends 39,4% 7,52

Transportation in Lisbon - Hotel
accommodation

Train
Underground
Taxi

Public bus
Tourism bus
Car

Tram

Bicycle

Reality vs. Expectations - Hotel
accommodation

Wonderful

: 5,9%
surprise

Exceeded

. 43,2%
expectations

Met

. 49,6%
expectations

Below
expectations

1,3%
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Activities - Hotel accommodation Places of interest - Hotel
accommodation

oB1% chiodo I %
o7,0% o | 7%

Monuments,
museums, attractions

Going out to dinner

Cais Sodré _ 99,4%
Walking around )
Av. Liberdade _ 99,4%
Nature Terreiro Paco _ 99,0%
= 0,
- .
Bairro Alto _ 97,3%
Exhibitions Alfama _ 84,3%
Organised visit Sintra - 49,9%
Gastronomy and P.Nacoes [ 453%
Wine Cascais - 44.5%
Nightlife Estoril [l 17.9%
Amada [} 16.6%

Tour outside the city
setabal | 11.2%

Obidos | 2,4%
Sesimbra | 2,0%
Ericeia | 0,7%
Fatima = 0,4%
Arrdbida = 0,2%

Boat trip
Shopping
Shows

Attend sport event

Monuments, museums, attractions - Hotel accommodation

Torre Belém | ©5 4%
Padrao Descobertas [ NNNRNREEE 953%
Jeronimos | /8%
sédeLisboa |GG 92.6%
Castelo Szo Jorge [N 90,4%
palacio Ajuda [N 30.7%
Palacio Pena [ 44.6%
Oceandrio [ 36,4%
CabodaRoca [ 266%
cCgelem [ 20,1%
Cristo-rei [ 15.3%
Museu Chiado [l 12.5%
Pav. Conhecimento [l 11,8%
Museu Gulbenkian
Casino Lisboa [l 8,9%
Museu Arte Antiga [Jll 8.4%
Beaches C. Estoril

||
MUDE [l 80%
O

Casino Estoril
Museu Coches [l 6,8%
Casa das Historias (Cascais) [l 6,1%
Museu Azulejo [l 4,4%
Castelo Palmela ] 3,5%
Conv.Mafra ] 3,3%
Lisboa Story Centre | 2,7%
Beaches Caparica || 2,7%
Cabo Espichel | 0,9%
Zoo = 0,1%
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Gender - Local accommodation

Female;

Local accomm. )
40,2%

Previous experience - Local

accommodation

Repeaters;
I_ 2,3%

First comers;
97,7%

Age - Local accommodation

65ormore | 04%
55to0 64 9,8%
4510 54 11,8%
35to 44 23,8%
251034 47,7%
1510 24 6,4%

Travel companion - Local

Solo traveller | 0,6%
Group of 0
Organised 0,0%
group
Family . 17,2%
Couple . 15,6%

accommodation

Academic level - Local
accommodation

Marital status - Local

accommodation

Post—' 75% Widow/er = 0,1%
graduation
University 34 4%
degree 70 Divorced 2,6%
University 314%
attendance )
Slngle - 57'5%
Secondary 26,7%
Married,
Elementary | 0,0% Together - 39,7%
Lisbon as destination - Local Travel booking - Local
accommodation accommodation
Intransit | 0,4% Internet 08.0%
dSecqndgry 25,19% Travel agent = 0,3%
estination
Own transport 1,4%
Main 22 8%
destination o0
Third party | 0,3%
Sole
destination 51,6% Did not book | 0,0%
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Place of accommodation - Local
accommodation

Seﬁubal 36%
Peninsula

Sintra | 2,6%

Estoril/Cascais . 17,3%

Lisbon City 76,4%

Sources of information before the trip - Local accommodation

Airline websites

Accommodation websites
Travel websites

Other official websites
Newspapers/Magazines
Social networks
Family/Friends

m Considerable use

www visitlisboa.com

Travel agents

Tourism brochures --
Tourism guides/books --

m Minor use

Evaluation of the sources of information before the trip - LOCAL ACCOMMODATION

% Satisfaction (8 or more) Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Family/Friends 97,3% 9,64
Social networks 90,8% 9,01
Newspapers/Magazines 95,7% 8,95
Other official websites 93,8% 8,57
Travel agents 100,0% 8,57
Airline websites 79,1% 845
www.visitlisboa.com 81,8% 8,44
Accommodation websites 74,4% 8,02
Travel websites 66,0% /.38
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Local people m

Internet terminals m 23,3%

Place of accommodatio OE4d 19,2%

Tourism information
offices

Sources of information during the trip - Local
accommodation

39,7%

Tourism brochures

0;0% N

Family/Friends @ 1,2%

Tourism guides/books ke 101370

18,1%

m Considerable use

Minor use

Evaluation of the sources of information during the trip - LOCAL ACCOMMODATION

_ 9% Satisfaction (8 or more) | Average satisfaction (1 to 10)

Tourism information offices 100,0% 9,17
Local people 98,2% 8,73
Place of accommodation 98,5% 8,67
Mobile apps 95,8% 8,66
Tourism guides/books 100,0% 8,50
Internet terminals 99,4% 8,45
Tourism brochures 64,8% 7,74
Family/Friends 33,3% 7,22

Transportation in Lisbon - Local
accommodation

On foot _ 96,4%
Train _ 94,4%
Underground _ 88,2%
Taxi 17,5%
Public bus 46,5%
Tourism bus 23,1%
Car I 5,6%

Tram I 10,5%
Bicycle I 4,6%

Reality vs. Expectations - Local
accommodation

Wonderful

. 5,6%
surprise

Exceeded

. 41,2%
expectations

Met

. 49,1%
expectations

Below I 3.8%
expectations
Big 0
disappointment 0,3%
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Activities - Local accommodation Places of interest - Local
accommodation
Monuments, museums,
rraciore | NG 7> oo [ 550
Going out to dinner _ 96,5% Chiado _ 98,6%
Av. Liberdade _ 98,4%
Walking around _ 89,6%
Cais Sodré _ 98,3%
niohire [ o47% rereroaco | o7 5%
Gastronomy and Wine - 62,3% Belém _ 94,7%
Beach - 41 5% Bairro Alto _ 93,5%
eac 5%
Cascais _ 574%
exnivitions [ 26.6% P nacoes [ 56.%
Tour outside the city . 26,2% Alfama - 53,5%
Sintra 40,2%
Organised visit . 22,7% " - 0
Estoril - 34,0%
Shopping . 19,9% Amada [l 12,9%
Nature . 16,6% Setubal . 12,3%
Obid 4,69
Boat trip I 6,8% oo I A%
Sesimbra | 2,3%
Shows I 5,5% Ericeira = 0,6%
Attend sportevent | 0,3% Arrdbida  0,6%
Fati 49
Spa = 0,1% atima | 04%

Monuments, museums, attractions - Local accommodation

. ©3.6%
¢
sédeLisboa |G 51.1%
Jeronimos | /3%
Castelo Séo Jorge [N 632%
CCaelem |GG 505%
Palacio Ajuda [N 46,5%
Pav. Conhecimento [ 34,7%
Museu Chiado [ 31.2%
Palacio Pena [N 27.5%
Oceanario [ 24.4%
CabodaRoca [ 21.1%
Museu Gulbenkian [ NI 20.8%
Casino Estoril [ 20.4%
Casino Lisboa | 202%
MUDE [ 18,6%
Casa das Histérias (Cascais) [N 17,1%
Museu Arte Antiga [ 12.9%
Lisboa Story Centre [l 10,4%
Museu Coches - 10,0%
Cristo-rei [l 87%
Beaches C.Estoril [l 7.4%
Museu Azulejo [l 7.4%
Castelo Palmela . 51%
Beaches Caparica ] 29%
Cabo Espichel | 1,9%
Conv.Mafra | 0,9%

Torre Belém
Padrao Descobertas
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